New Zealand Secondary Schools
- 2/12/2016 to 4/12/2016

Waitakere

Girls 100 Metre Junior
Heat 1 Wind: 0.2
519 Tyla Adams
127 Brigit Kwell
138 Maria Carbonell-Ga
408 Manaia Webb
694 Tahina Heta
1188 Georgia Ronowicz
t 2 Wind: 0.2
252 Celia Ward
476 Chloe Bell
212 Naia Toaolamai-Hol
1096 Rebecca Eggersglus
681 Emma Leader
619 Summa Elemam
230 Lily Rae
t 3 Wind: -0.6
348 Faith Araba
1063 Kyra Tikitiki
135 Hinewai Knowles
392 Grace Fissenden
1387 Renee Fowler
624 Jahmelia Martin
512 Chantal MacDonald
t 4 Wind: -2.3
1237 Genna Maples
888 Leilani Faaiuaso
844 Dannika Collins-Wi
909 Sarah Langsbury
347 Emily Young
330 Te Aira Te Pou
1041 Brooke Bolstad
635 Kerri Johnson
t 5 Wind: -2.5
453 Maia Broughton
627 Letisha Pukaikia
858 Pieta Hansen
530 Alesha McQuoid
850 Anna Skerrett
358 Olivia Morgan
440 Danielle Dixon
711 Lauren Stepylton-S
t 6 Wind: 3.0
1107 Olivia Came
1358 Sofia Lome
569 Sophie Sandford
341 Georgia Paterson
485 Emma Hjorth
552 Kalisi Longopoa
20 Leilani Hayes
852 Teilah-Rose Temple
t 7 Wind: 3.3
524 Gloria Agnew
567 Charlotte Drabble
951 Anoushka Chiswell
828 Erica Lim
495 Bailee Ryan
1104 Rose Lovell
1205 Sophie Woodham
t 8 Wind: 2.9
402 Leah Dawson
2 1103 Kayli Tuiraviravi
3 1189 Lucy Vellenoweth
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Results

Menzies College
Burnside High Sc
Carmel College

Kerikeri High Sc
Pukekohe High Sc
Waikato Diocesan

Dunstan High Sch
Macleans College
Christchurch Gir
Tauranga Girls*

Palmerston North
New Plymouth Gir
Craighead Dioces

Hawera High Scho
St Peters Colleg
Cambridge High S
Kaikoura High Sc
Avondale College
New Plymouth Gir
Marian College

Wanganui Collegi
St Cuthbert"s Co
Southland Girls
St Hilda"s Colle
Havelock North H
Hastings Girls H
St Peter™s Schoo
Okaihau College

Lincoln High Sch
New Plymouth Gir
St Andrews Colle
Morrinsville Col
Southland Girls

Hawera High Scho
Kingsway School

Rangi Ruru Girls

Te Aroha College
Westlake Girls H
Mt Maunganui Col
Havelock North H
Macleans College
Mt Albert Gramma
Akaroa Area Scho
Southland Girls

Middleton Grange
Mt Maunganui Col
St Margaret"s Co
Sancta Maria Col
Macleans College
Tawa College

Wakatipu Hig

Kerikeri High Sc
Tauranga Girls*®
Waikato Diocesan

13.24Q
13.25Q
13.33Q
13.83
13.99
14.04

13.06Q
13.20Q
13.28Q
13.63
13.72
13.81
13.96

13.14Q
13.42Q
13.51Q
13.76
13.91
14.00
14.42

12.64Q
13.31Q
13.35Q
13.40q
13.56
13.95
13.97
14.41

12.50Q
12.80Q
12.87Q
13.48
13.54
13.68
13.70
13.81

12.68Q
12.69Q
12.90Q
13.05q
13.12q
13.27q
13.41q
13.60

12.74Q
12.97Q
12.98Q
13.29q
13.31q
13.52

13.63

12.76Q
13.00Q
13.04Q
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393 Samantha Fissenden
656 Hannah Matehaere

1386 Faith Faumui
239 Anna Bannatyne

Girls 100
Heat 1 Q
1237
627
485
844
569
888
348
909
t 20Q
453
1358
858
341
519
135
1063
t 30
524
402
1103
1189
552

He

212 Naia Toaolamai-Hol
476 Chloe Bell
828 Erica Lim

Heat 4 Quarter-Finals Wind:

1107
252
951
567
138
393
127
495
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Girls 100
Heat 1 S
453
1358
858
524
402
348
1103
844
t 2S
1237
627
1107
252
569
888
951
485

He
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Girls 100
Finals

Metre Junior
uarter-Finals
Genna Maples
Letisha Pukaikia

Emma Hjorth
Dannika Collins-Wi
Sophie Sandford
Leilani Faailuaso
Faith Araba
Sarah Langsbury
uarter-Finals
Maia Broughton
Sofia Lome
Pieta Hansen
Georgia Paterson
Tyla Adams
Hinewai Knowles
Kyra Tikitiki
uarter-Finals
Gloria Agnew
Leah Dawson
Kayli Tuiraviravi
Lucy Vellenoweth
Kalisi Longopoa

Olivia Came

Celia Ward
Anoushka Chiswell
Charlotte Drabble
Maria Carbonell-Ga
Samantha Fissenden
Brigit Kwell
Bailee Ryan

Metre Junior
emi-Finals
Maia Broughton
Sofia Lome

Pieta Hansen
Gloria Agnew

Leah Dawson

Faith Araba

Kayli Tuiraviravi
Dannika Collins-Wi
emi-Finals
Genna Maples
Letisha Pukaikia
Olivia Came
Celia Ward
Sophie Sandford
Leilani Faaiuaso
Anoushka Chiswell
Emma Hjorth

Metre Junior
Wind: NWI

Wind:

Wind:

Wind:

1 1237 Genna Maples

2 453 Maia Broughton

3 1358 Sofia Lome

Kaikoura High Sc
Otago Girls High
Avondale College
Diocesan School

-0.8
Wanganui Collegi
New Plymouth Gir
Macleans College
Southland Girls
Mt Maunganui Col
St Cuthbert®s Co
Hawera High Scho
St Hilda"s Colle
-0.1
Lincoln High Sch
Westlake Girls H
St Andrews Colle
Havelock North H
Menzies College
Cambridge High S
St Peters Colleg
-1.3
Middleton Grange
Kerikeri High Sc
Tauranga Girls*
Waikato Diocesan
Mt Albert Gramma
Christchurch Gir
Macleans College
Sancta Maria Col
-0.6
Te Aroha College
Dunstan High Sch
St Margaret®s Co
Mt Maunganui Col
Carmel College
Kaikoura High Sc
Burnside High Sc
Macleans College

wind: -1.8

Lincoln High Sch
Westlake Girls H
St Andrews Colle
Middleton Grange
Kerikeri High Sc
Hawera High Scho
Tauranga Girls*®

Southland Girls

wind: -2.4

Wanganui Collegi
New Plymouth Gir
Te Aroha College
Dunstan High Sch
Mt Maunganui Col
St Cuthbert®s Co
St Margaret"s Co
Macleans College

Wanganui Collegi
Lincoln High Sch
Westlake Girls H

13.18q
13.47
13.51
13.81

12.46Q
12.72Q
13.04Q
13.12q
13.13q
13.15q
13.17q
13.30

12.28Q
12.61Q
12.74Q
13.22
13.39
13.39
13.40

13.03Q
13.16Q
13.45Q
13.48
13.59
13.61
13.64
13.72

12.91Q
13.05Q
13.24Q
13.34
13.48
13.50
13.54
13.56

12.67Q
12.78Q
12.91Q
13.03q
13.15q
13.35
13.35
13.43

12.82Q
13.05Q
13.29Q
13.33
13.45
13.53
13.58
13.59

12.42
12.54
12.69
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858
524
1107
627
402

Girls 200

Heat 1 Preliminaries
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Heat
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Heat
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453
1107
788
956
828
852
658
635

2 Preliminaries

569
1189
393
211
544
440
1363
755

3 Preliminaries

858
1103
212
485
341
936
681
449

4 Preliminaries

1237
252
844

1063
495
138
960

5 Preliminaries

539
1306
958
705
1041
625
1386

6 Preliminaries

519
567
1042
1188
619
104
20

7 Preliminaries

627
348
330
1074
94
347
769
710

Pieta Hansen
Gloria Agnew
Olivia Came
Letisha Pukaikia
Leah Dawson

Metre Junior

Maia Broughton
Olivia Came

Zoe Taylor
Victoria Wells
Erica Lim
Teilah-Rose Temple
Sophie Miller
Kerri Johnson

Sophie Sandford
Lucy Vellenoweth
Samantha Fissenden
Emily Shaw

Holly Young
Danielle Dixon
Olivia Rowe
Georgia Wansink

Pieta Hansen

Kayli Tuiraviravi
Naia Toaolamai-Hol
Emma Hjorth
Georgia Paterson
Jaymie Kolose
Emma Leader

Tess Porter

Genna Maples

Celia Ward

Dannika Collins-Wi
Kyra Tikitiki
Bailee Ryan

Maria Carbonell-Ga
Sophia Clark

Camryn Smart
Eleanor White
Maddie Wilson
Chloe Berge
Brooke Bolstad
Alyssa Nolly
Faith Faumui

Tyla Adams
Charlotte Drabble
Ella Bradley
Georgia Ronowicz
Summa Elemam
Olivia Casey
Leilani Hayes

Letisha Pukaikia
Faith Araba

Te Aira Te Pou
Tara McNally
Maclani Michael
Emily Young
Georgia Brierly
Amelie Spinks

Wind:

Wind:

Wind:

Wind:

Wind:

Wind:

Wind:

St Andrews Colle
Middleton Grange
Te Aroha College
New Plymouth Gir
Kerikeri High Sc

-3.3
Lincoln High Sch
Te Aroha College
Rutherford Colle
St Margaret"s Co
Sancta Maria Col
Southland Girls
Otago Girls High
Okaihau College
-1.6
Mt Maunganui Col
Waikato Diocesan
Kaikoura High Sc
Christchurch Gir
Motueka High Sch
Kingsway School
Westlake Girls H
Rangitoto Colleg
-2.5
St Andrews Colle
Tauranga Girls*
Christchurch Gir
Macleans College
Havelock North H
St Kentigern Col
Palmerston North
Kristin School
-3.4
Wanganui Collegi
Dunstan High Sch
Southland Girls
St Peters Colleg
Macleans College
Carmel College
St Mary*"s Colleg
-2.7
Motueka High Sch
Wellington Girls
St Margaret®s Co
Rangi Ruru Girls
St Peter®s Schoo
New Plymouth Gir
Avondale College
-2.6
Menzies College
Mt Maunganui Col
St Peter®s Schoo
Waikato Diocesan
New Plymouth Gir
Baradene College
Akaroa Area Scho
-3.9
New Plymouth Gir
Hawera High Scho
Hastings Girls H
Taieri College
Avondale College
Havelock North H
Rodney College
Rangi Ruru Girls

12.88
13.00
13.03
13.04

DQ

25.94Q
26.82Q
27.62Q
28.70q
28.85
29.54
29.67
29.90

26.74Q
27.54Q
27.980
28.16q
28.67q
29.12

29.59

DQ

26.35Q
27.51Q
27.66Q
27.69q
27.75q
28.23q
28.32q

DQ

25.67Q
27.150
27.54Q
27.90q
28.42q
28.48q
28.78

26.65Q
27.59Q
27.690
28.81
29.05
29.15
29.16

28.010
28.04Q
28.290
28.78
28.81
29.10
29.87

27.31Q
27.90Q
28.300
28.54q
29.15
29.18
29.39
30.46

Rule 162.6

Rule 163.3

Rule 163.3



Girls 200 Metre Junior
Heat 1 Quarter-Finals
858 Pieta Hansen
627 Letisha Pukaikia
1189 Lucy Vellenoweth
393 Samantha Fissenden
485 Emma Hjorth

567 Charlotte Drabble
681 Emma Leader
1074 Tara McNally
t 2 Quarter-Finals
1237 Genna Maples
1107 Olivia Came

252 Celia Ward
788 Zoe Taylor

211 Emily Shaw

519 Tyla Adams
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3 Quarter-Finals
453 Maia Broughton
844 Dannika Collins-Wi
1103 Kayli Tuiraviravi
341 Georgia Paterson
936 Jaymie Kolose

544 Holly Young

t 4 Quarter-Finals
539 Camryn Smart
569 Sophie Sandford

1306 Eleanor White
348 Faith Araba
330 Te Aira Te Pou

1042 Ella Bradley
495 Bailee Ryan
138 Maria Carbonell-Ga

wind: 0.9

St Andrews Colle
New Plymouth Gir
Waikato Diocesan
Kaikoura High Sc
Macleans College
Mt Maunganui Col
Palmerston North
Taieri College

Wind: 1.1

1063 Kyra Tikitiki
212 Naia Toaolamai-Hol

956 Victoria Wells

Wanganui Collegi
Te Aroha College
Dunstan High Sch
Rutherford Colle
St Peters Colleg
Christchurch Gir
Christchurch Gir
St Margaret"s Co

Wind: 1.8

958 Maddie Wilson

Lincoln High Sch
Southland Girls
Tauranga Girls*
Havelock North H
St Kentigern Col
Motueka High Sch
Menzies College
St Margaret"s Co

Wind: 1.6

Girls 200 Metre Junior

Heat 1 Semi-Finals

Heat 2 Semi-Finals

252 Celia Ward

788 Zoe Taylor
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1237 Genna Maples

858 Pieta Hansen

569 Sophie Sandford
627 Letisha Pukaikia
1103 Kayli Tuiraviravi
393 Samantha Fissenden
1189 Lucy Vellenoweth
348 Faith Araba

Wind: 0.1

Wind: -1.9
453 Maia Broughton
539 Camryn Smart

1107 Olivia Came

844 Dannika Collins-Wi

1306 Eleanor White
485 Emma Hjorth

Girls 200 Metre Junior

Finals Wind: -1.9

OO WNER

453 Maia Broughton
1237 Genna Maples

858 Pieta Hansen

539 Camryn Smart

569 Sophie Sandford
627 Letisha Pukaikia

Motueka High Sch
Mt Maunganui Col
Wellington Girls
Hawera High Scho
Hastings Girls H
St Peter®s Schoo
Macleans College
Carmel College

Wanganui Collegi
St Andrews Colle
Mt Maunganui Col
New Plymouth Gir
Tauranga Girls*®

Kaikoura High Sc
Waikato Diocesan
Hawera High Scho

Lincoln High Sch
Motueka High Sch
Te Aroha College
Dunstan High Sch
Southland Girls
Rutherford Colle
Wellington Girls
Macleans College

Lincoln High Sch
Wanganui Collegi
St Andrews Colle
Motueka High Sch
Mt Maunganui Col
New Plymouth Gir

25.95Q
26.530
27.07Q
27.29q
27.37q
27.45
27.73
27.93

25.29Q
26.26Q
26.51Q
26.84q
27.46
27.61
27.67
27.91

25.09Q
26.75Q
27.04Q
27.42
27.51
27.73
27.77
28.07

26.26Q
26.70Q
27.09Q
27.35q
27.62
27.91
28.11
28.68

25.56Q
25.69Q
26.48Q
26.84q
27.01q
27.56
27.62
28.01

25.59Q
26.670
26.77Q
27.12
27.12
27.30
27.63
28.06

24.99
25.39
25.77
26.09
26.46
26.97



7 1107 Olivia Came
8 1103 Kayli Tuiraviravi

Girls 400 Metre Junior
Heat 1 Preliminaries
1213 Tayla Brunger
328 Maria Sartin
960 Sophia Clark
1104 Rose Lovell
356 Sarah Farmer
542 Davis Sundbye
481 Evie Finnigan
t 2 Preliminaries
631 Victoria Green
709 Meredith Seeto
659 Caitlin O0"Donnell
568 Olivia Murray
15 Alice Williams
1306 Eleanor White
91 Ashley Jacobson
t 3 Preliminaries
889 Madeline Falconer
502 Brianna Cadwallade
656 Hannah Matehaere
227 Caitlin Alexander
620 Charlotte Godwin
1096 Rebecca Eggersglus
t 4 Preliminaries
109 Anna Schwabe
895 Charlotte Holland
1193 Samantha Hardie
512 Chantal MacDonald
767 Lahana Reeves
1062 Sophie Waddell
96 Angela Oakley
t 5 Preliminaries
537 l1zzy Neal
683 Monique Whiteman
823 Sophie Young
1366 Devon Thorpe
712 Samantha Vance
769 Georgia Brierly
1050 Monique Macdonald
-- 1388 Sheila Tasila
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Girls 400 Metre Junior

Heat 1 Semi-Finals
1213 Tayla Brunger
1193 Samantha Hardie
328 Maria Sartin
895 Charlotte Holland
823 Sophie Young
512 Chantal MacDonald
1366 Devon Thorpe
767 Lahana Reeves

t 2 Semi-Finals
631 Victoria Green
683 Monique Whiteman
960 Sophia Clark
659 Caitlin O"Donnell
356 Sarah Farmer
889 Madeline Falconer
568 Olivia Murray
542 Davis Sundbye

t 3 Semi-Finals
537 1zzy Neal
109 Anna Schwabe
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Te Aroha College
Tauranga Girls*

Wanganui Collegi
Hamilton Girls H
St Mary*"s Colleg
Tawa College

Hawera High Scho
Motueka High Sch
Macleans College

Newlands College
Rangi Ruru Girls
Otago Girls High
Mt Maunganui Col
Aquinas College
Wellington Girls
Avondale College

St Cuthbert"s Co
Mahurangi Colleg
Otago Girls High
Craighead Dioces
New Plymouth Gir
Tauranga Girls*

Baradene College
St Cuthbert®s Co
Waimea College

Marian College

Riccarton High S
St Peter®s Schoo
Avondale College

Motueka High Sch
Palmerston North
Sacred Heart Gir
Westlake Girls H
Rangi Ruru Girls
Rodney College

St Peter®s Schoo
Avondale College

Wanganui Collegi
Waimea College

Hamilton Girls H
St Cuthbert"s Co
Sacred Heart Gir
Marian College

Westlake Girls H
Riccarton High S

Newlands College
Palmerston North
St Mary*"s Colleg
Otago Girls High
Hawera High Scho
St Cuthbert"s Co
Mt Maunganui Col
Motueka High Sch

Motueka High Sch
Baradene College

26.98
27.39

59.11Q
61.230
62.25Q
62.39q
62.74q
66.29q
69.02

60.65Q
62.370
62.930
65.10q
65.19q
68.43

78.62

61.37Q
62.85Q
65.71Q
66.24q
67.15
68.53

61.21Q
61.84Q
62.880
63.71q
66.78q
67.83
24 .84

60.67Q
62.30Q
62.330
64.21q
68.58
69.71
70.07
NT

58.29Q
58.99Q
59.69q
58.99q
62.01
63.50
64.28
67.47

60.620
61.80Q
62.44
62.45
62.47
62.78
63.17
64.86

59.39Q
61.27Q
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Girls
Heat

O~NOOPAWNPE

502
709
1104
656
15
227

400
S
1213

537

895
1193

328

631

109

683

800

Brianna Cadwal lade
Meredith Seeto
Rose Lovell

Hannah Matehaere
Alice Williams
Caitlin Alexander

Metre Junior

Tayla Brunger
Izzy Neal
Charlotte Holland
Samantha Hardie
Maria Sartin
Victoria Green
Anna Schwabe
Monique Whiteman

Metre Junior

1 Preliminaries

822
590
379
103
1164
654
285

Krystie Solomon
Brianna Lee
Maia Ramsden
Lucy Burrell
Tillie Hollyer
Rebekah Hill
Frances Allen

2 Preliminaries

292
1295
885
398
1042
1173
566

Sophie Atkinson
Kirstie Rae
Esther Kozyniak
Ruby Brett

Ella Bradley
Kate Davies
Courtney Elliott

3 Preliminaries

626
777
704
557
767
1119

Dana Phelan
Paige Bell
l1lena Shadbolt
Theane Van zyl
Lahana Reeves
Ruby Kirwan

4 Preliminaries

585
742
508
1259
1043
222

Nina Boesch
Natalia Lunny
Lucy Rowe
Rebecca Baker
Maddie Brown
Kuini Manning

5 Preliminaries

164
1300
857
1294
241
441

800

Charlotte Floodsmi
Lucy Hegan

Mya Graham

Maali Kyle-Ford
Izzy Gill

Tegan Brady

Metre Junior

1 Semi-Finals

585
777
379
557
398
1042
626
857

Nina Boesch
Paige Bell
Maia Ramsden
Theane Van zyl
Ruby Brett
Ella Bradley
Dana Phelan
Mya Graham

Mahurangi Colleg
Rangi Ruru Girls
Tawa College

Otago Girls High
Aquinas College
Craighead Dioces

Wanganui Collegi
Motueka High Sch
St Cuthbert"s Co
Waimea College

Hamilton Girls H
Newlands College
Baradene College
Palmerston North

Sacred Heart Gir
Napier Girls Hig
Internationa

Baradene College
Timaru Girls® Hi
Otago Girls High
Freyberg High Sc

Glendowie Colleg
Wellington E

St Catherine®s C
Karamu High Scho
St Peter®s Schoo
Villa Maria Coll
Mt Hutt College

New Plymouth Gir
Rosehill College
Queen Margaret C
Mt Albert Gramma
Riccarton High S
Te Awamutu Colle

Napier Girls Hig
Rangitoto Colleg
Mahurangi Colleg
Wanganui High Sc
St Peter®s Schoo
Cook Islands

Chilton St James
Wellington Girls
St Andrews Colle
Wellington E
Diocesan School
Kristin School

Napier Girls Hig
Rosehill College
Internationa

Mt Albert Gramma
Karamu High Scho
St Peter™s Schoo
New Plymouth Gir
St Andrews Colle

62.26
62.69
63.36
65.19
65.35
66.20

57.01
57.52
58.88
59.31
60.20
60.26
60.80
61.17

1.73Q
2.15Q
2.53Q
3.30Q
5.24q
6.38q
6.83

NNNNNNDN
WNNNNNN

6.390Q
6.41Q
6.620
6.820
6.84q
8.82q
2.04

NNNNNNN
WNNNDNNN

5.58Q
8.500
9.03Q
2.590
0.21

DQ

9.950
9.980
0.06Q
0.23Q
1.67
9.55

NNNNDN
A WNNN

WNDNDNNDN
P OTWWNN

8.930
9.310
9.44Q
9.920
1.38
8.07

NNNNNDN
A WOWNNNN

0.67Q
1.09Q
3.00
6.06
6.81
7.41
8.94
0.17

NNNNNNNDN
WNNNDNNNDN

YC 125.5

Rule 163.5
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2 Semi-Finals

1300 Lucy Hegan

742 Natalia Lunny

164 Charlotte Floodsmi

508 Lucy Rowe
292 Sophie Atkinson

1164 Tillie Hollyer

654 Rebekah Hill

1294 Maali Kyle-Ford

3 Semi-Finals

822 Krystie Solomon
590 Brianna Lee

704 1lena Shadbolt

1295 Kirstie Rae

103 Lucy Burrell

1173 Kate Davies

885 Esther Kozyniak

1259 Rebecca Baker

Girls 800 Metre Junior

Finals

O~NOURAWNPE

590 Brianna Lee

1300 Lucy Hegan

742 Natalia Lunny
585 Nina Boesch

164 Charlotte Floodsmi

704 l1lena Shadbolt

1295 Kirstie Rae

777 Paige Bell

Girls 1500 Metre Junior

Heat

1050

1 Preliminaries

1259 Rebecca Baker

607 Eloise Beattie

1299 Libby Browne
1297 Emma Douglass
1291 Caitlin Bassett

768 Tamara Reeves
885 Esther Kozyniak
708 Lydia Robinson

946 Bella Belcher
205 Hester Donders
128 Eliza Meekings
240 Cara Bradding

1242 Sophie McCarthy

222 Kuini Manning

2 Preliminaries

291 Briana lrving
825 Hannah O"Connor
479 Krystal Clark
262 Catrin Dawson

1294 Maali Kyle-Ford

379 Maia Ramsden

1164 Tillie Hollyer
1377 Alia Wentz

712 Samantha Vance
129 Bailey Peterson
714 Alicia Yee

1231 Sarah Lambert
1098 Abbie Mortimer
1240 Sarah Matthews
1043 Maddie Brown

Girls 1500 Metre Junior

Finals

1

825 Hannah O"Connor

Monique Macdonald

Wellington Girls
Rangitoto Colleg
Chilton St James
Mahurangi Colleg
Glendowie Colleg
Timaru Girls®™ Hi
Otago Girls High
Wellington E

Sacred Heart Gir
Napier Girls Hig
Queen Margaret C
Wellington E

Baradene College
Villa Maria Coll
St Catherine®s C
Wanganui High Sc

Napier Girls Hig
Wellington Girls
Rangitoto Colleg
Napier Girls Hig
Chilton St James
Queen Margaret C
Wellington E

Rosehill College

Wanganui High Sc
Nelson College f
Wellington Girls
Wellington Girls
Wellington E
Riccarton High S
St Catherine"s C
Rangi Ruru Girls
St Peter®s Schoo
St Margaret"s Co
Christchurch Gir
Burnside High Sc
Diocesan School
Wanganui Collegi
Cook Islands

Gisborne Girls H
Sacred Heart Gir
Macleans College
Epsom Girls Gram
Wellington E
Internationa
Timaru Girls® Hi
Woodford House
Rangi Ruru Girls
Burnside High Sc
Rangi Ruru Girls
Wanganui Collegi
Tauranga Girls*®
Wanganui Collegi
St Peter®s Schoo

Sacred Heart Gir

2:17.37Q
2:18.38Q
2:18.68q
2:21.01

2:23.26

2:27.04
2:27.93
2:30.68

2:16.990Q
2:18.05Q
2:19.73q
2:20.04

2:24.64

127.87
:28.36

2
2
2:29.99

2:18.68
2:19.59
2:20.10
2:20.25
2:20.62
21.26
22.71
34.86

NNN

7.01Q
7.04Q
7.21Q
7.57Q
7.750
8.48q
9.22q
1.14
3.82
9.64
2.74
5.36
9.93
1.73
5.18

CUUONUTUUUORANMBMANRNDINRAN
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5.64Q
5.70Q
5.85Q
6.210
8.030Q
8.76q
1.08q
1.39
9.38
9.57
2.27
6.03
0.49
1.42
9.33

GRGEGRGEG RGNS RS N W N N N N NN

WWWNNRPRrRFRPOOO O OO

4:34.01



2 291
3 479
4 262
5 379
6 1291
7 1297
8 1259
9 885
10 607
11 1294
12 1164
13 1299
14 768

Briana Irving
Krystal Clark
Catrin Dawson
Maia Ramsden
Caitlin Bassett
Emma Douglass
Rebecca Baker
Esther Kozyniak
Eloise Beattie
Maali Kyle-Ford
Tillie Hollyer
Libby Browne
Tamara Reeves

Girls 3000 Metre Junior

825
1054
142
375
1291
1164
1359
108
545
566
129

POOO~NOURAWNE

R

Hannah O"Connor
Charli Miller
Liliana Braun
Phoebe McKnight
Caitlin Bassett
Tillie Hollyer
Noya Oporto
Chelsea Oliver
Holly Bannister
Courtney Elliott
Bailey Peterson

Gisborne Girls H
Macleans College
Epsom Girls Gram
Internationa

Wellington E

Wellington Girls
Wanganui High Sc
St Catherine"s C
Nelson College f
Wellington E

Timaru Girls®™ Hi
Wellington Girls
Riccarton High S

Sacred Heart Gir
St Peter®s Schoo
Cashmere High Sc
Hutt Valley High
Wellington E
Timaru Girls® Hi
Westlake Girls H
Baradene College
Mt Albert Gramma
Mt Hutt College
Burnside High Sc

Girls 80 Metre Hurdles 762 Junior

Heat 1 Preliminaries

552
1074
1175

788

625
1361

357

1122
263
1292
1362
957
691
1212

820
1171
1205

956
1360

135
1238

909
951
530
1367
818
355
1391
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D
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3 Preliminaries

t 4 Preliminaries

Kalisi Longopoa
Tara McNally
Brianna Fidow
Zoe Taylor
Alyssa Nolly
Charlotte Print

Ellie Hurley-Langt
t 2 Preliminaries

Katie Corbett
Jorien Fourie
Petra Clarkson
Danielle Print

Francesca Williams

Aria Rhodes
Isabel Brabyn

Kayla Goodwin
Olivia Burnham
Sophie Woodham
Victoria Wells
Grace Penberthy
Hinewai Knowles
Georgia Matson

Sarah Langsbury
Anoushka Chiswell
Alesha McQuoid
Kaia Tupu-South
Brooke Batters
Jessica Farmer
Glory Laulala

Wind: 0.5

Wind: 0.1

Wind:

Wind: 0.8

Mt Albert Gramma
Taieri College

Villa Maria Coll
Rutherford Colle
New Plymouth Gir
Westlake Girls H
Hawera High Scho

Te Kuiti Hig

Epsom Girls Gram
Wellington E

Westlake Girls H
St Margaret®s Co
Pinehurst School
Wanganui Collegi

Sacred Heart Gir
Villa Maria Coll
Wakatipu Hig

St Margaret"s Co
Westlake Girls H
Cambridge High S
Wanganui Collegi

-0.8

St Hilda"s Colle
St Margaret"s Co
Morrinsville Col
Westlake Girls H
Sacred Heart Gir
Hawera High Scho
One Tree Hill Co

Girls 80 Metre Hurdles 762 Junior

Heat 1 Semi-Finals

820
1074
1175
1205

AP WNPE

Kayla Goodwin
Tara McNally
Brianna Fidow
Sophie Woodham

wind: 0.4

Sacred Heart Gir
Taieri College
Villa Maria Coll
Wakatipu Hig

oo ahrbdbhADdbdDdDMD
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[0}
=

10:07.65
10:45.08
10:56.58
11:19.45
11:24.35
11:31.84
11:40.56
11:55.01

12.42Q
12.77Q
12.93Q
13.05q
13.87
14.08
14.41

12.51Q
13.08Q
13.10Q
13.31q
13.43
13.94
14.21

12.07Q
12.79Q
13.20Q
13.23q
13.72
13.77
15.16

12.83Q
13.22Q
13.49Q
13.49Q
14.34
14..60
15.22

12.14Q
12.68Q
12.87Q
12.91q



909
951
1362
530
He
552
1122
1171
788
956
1367
1292
263
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Sarah Langsbury
Anoushka Chiswell
Danielle Print
Alesha McQuoid

t 2 Semi-Finals Wind:

Kalisi Longopoa
Katie Corbett
Olivia Burnham
Zoe Taylor
Victoria Wells
Kaia Tupu-South
Petra Clarkson
Jorien Fourie

St Hilda"s Colle
St Margaret"s Co
Westlake Girls H
Morrinsville Col

Mt Albert Gramma
Te Kuiti Hig

Villa Maria Coll
Rutherford Colle
St Margaret"s Co
Westlake Girls H
Wellington E

Epsom Girls Gram

Girls 80 Metre Hurdles 762 Junior

Finals
820
552

1171

1122

1074
909

1205

1175

O~NOURAWNPE

Girls 300

788
1292
1248

263

957
1175
1238

1171
820
1212
1122
626
357
136
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Girls 300
Finals

1171
820
788
1122
1212
263
1292
1248

O~NO O WNE

Wind: 0.2

Kayla Goodwin
Kalisi Longopoa
Olivia Burnham
Katie Corbett
Tara McNally
Sarah Langsbury
Sophie Woodham
Brianna Fidow

Sacred Heart Gir
Mt Albert Gramma
Villa Maria Coll
Te Kuiti Hig
Taieri College
St Hilda"s Colle
Wakatipu Hig
Villa Maria Coll

Metre Hurdles 762 Junior
Heat 1 Preliminaries

Zoe Taylor
Petra Clarkson
Sophie Redmayne
Jorien Fourie

Francesca Williams

Brianna Fidow
Georgia Matson

2 Preliminaries

Olivia Burnham
Kayla Goodwin

Isabel Brabyn

Katie Corbett

Dana Phelan

ElIlie Hurley-Langt

Eliana Slaney

Rutherford Colle
Wellington E

Wanganui Collegi
Epsom Girls Gram
St Margaret"s Co
Villa Maria Coll
Wanganui Collegi

Villa Maria Coll
Sacred Heart Gir
Wanganui Collegi
Te Kuiti Hig

New Plymouth Gir
Hawera High Scho
Cambridge High S

Metre Hurdles 762 Junior

Olivia Burnham
Kayla Goodwin
Zoe Taylor
Katie Corbett
Isabel Brabyn
Jorien Fourie
Petra Clarkson
Sophie Redmayne

Villa Maria Coll
Sacred Heart Gir
Rutherford Colle
Te Kuiti Hig

Wanganui Collegi
Epsom Girls Gram
Wellington E

Wanganui Collegi

Girls 2000 Metre Steeplechase 762 Junior

1 1054
2 142
3 1123
4 1211
5 509
6 258

Girls 4x100 Metre Relay Junior

Charli Miller
Liliana Braun
Samantha Corbett
Caitlyn Alabaster
Sam Mackinder
Jana Longney

Heat 1 Preliminaries

1 Wanganui Collegiate
1) 1221 Georgina Duncan

3) 1213 Tayla Brunger

IAI

St Peter®s Schoo
Cashmere High Sc
Te Kuiti Hig
Wanganui Collegi
Manukura
Edgecumbe Colleg

O~N~NSNNO

WOATWN P O

12.98q
13.06
13.47
13.56

12.52Q
12.62Q
12.76Q
13.13
13.32
13.56
13.79
14.15

11.91
12.24
12.27
12.33
12.79
13.07
13.09
15.18

47 .29Q
48.52Q
48.68Q
49_85q
51.37
51.46
51.90

44.77Q
47.43Q
48.96Q
49.23q
51.39
51.91
58.41

44 .48
46.59
47.17
47.99
48.40
48._47
48 .57
48.72

7.00
2.16
4.54
6.32
8.57
4.45

49.51Q

2) 1248 Sophie Redmayne
4) 1237 Genna Maples



2 St Cuthbert®s College "A*
1) 889 Madeline Falconer
3) 898 Lucy Marvin
2 Southland Girls High School
1) 852 Teilah-Rose Templeton
3) 844 Dannika Collins-Wilmshurst
4 St Margaret®"s College “A-
1) 951 Anoushka Chiswell
3) 957 Francesca Williamson
5 Rangi Ruru Girls School “A*
1) 710 Amelie Spinks
3) 705 Chloe Berge
6 New Plymouth Girls High School
1) 619 Summa Elemam
3) 626 Dana Phelan
7 Burnside High School
1) 126 Anna Kenworthy
3) 128 Eliza Meekings
Heat 2 Preliminaries
1 St Kentigern College
1) 942 Lisa Putt
3) 3005 Elise Conway
2 Macleans College “A-
1) 488 Zoe Holt
3) 495 Bailee Ryan
3 Taieri College “A"
1) 1073 Tayla Cramond
3) 1071 Zharna Beattie
4 Christchurch Girls High School
1) 206 Nova Hammett
3) 211 Emily Shaw
5 Wanganui Collegiate
1) 1210 Lauren Aiken
3) 1212 Isabel Brabyn
-- Westlake Girls High School
1) 1360 Grace Penberthy
3) 1366 Devon Thorpe
-- Hawera High School <A~
1) 357 Ellie Hurley-Langton
3) 358 Olivia Morgan

A"

A"

A"

IAI

A"

“g-

IAI

Girls 4x100 Metre Relay Junior
Finals
1 Wanganui Collegiate <A~
1) 1221 Georgina Duncan
3) 1213 Tayla Brunger
2 St Kentigern College
1) 942 Lisa Putt
3) 3005 Elise Conway
3 St Cuthbert®s College “A*
1) 889 Madeline Falconer
3) 898 Lucy Marvin
4 Southland Girls High School
1) 852 Teilah-Rose Templeton
3) 844 Dannika Collins-Wilmshurst
5 St Margaret®s College “A*
1) 951 Anoushka Chiswell
3) 957 Francesca Williamson
6 Macleans College “"A"
1) 488 Zoe Holt
3) 495 Bailee Ryan
7 Taieri College “A-
1) 1073 Tayla Cramond
3) 1071 Zharna Beattie
8 Christchurch Girls High School
1) 206 Nova Hammett
3) 211 Emily Shaw

A"

A"

IAI

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)
2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)

2)
4)

51.66Q
Leilani Faaiuaso
Charlotte Holland
51.66Q
Anna Skerrett
Emma McColl
51.71q
Victoria Wells
Maddie Wilson
52.81
Brittany Wang

888
895

850
847

956
958

713
711
53.74
Alyssa Nolly
Letisha Pukaikia
56.11
Kwell
Peterson

625
627

127

Brig
129 Bail

it
iley
51.23Q
936 Jaymie Kolose
3006 Ceceile Velghe
52.10Q
485 Emma Hjorth
476 Chloe Bell
52.61q
1074 Tara McNally
1070 Hannah Ashton
52.74q
207 Anastassia Naylor

Lauren Stepylton-Smith

212 Naia Toaolamai-Holden

53.60
1244 Emma Osborne
1238 Georgia Matson
DQ
1367 Kaia Tupu-South
1358 Sofia Lome
DQ

356 Sarah Farmer
348 Faith Araba

50.27
1248 Sophie Redmayne
1237 Genna Maples
50.47
936 Jaymie Kolose
3006 Ceceile Velghe
50.98
Leilani Faaiuaso
Charlotte Holland
51.67
Anna Skerrett
Emma McColl
51.74
Victoria Wells
Maddie Wilson
51.80
Emma Hjorth
Chloe Bell

888
895

850
847

956
958

485
476
52.53
1074 Tara McNally
1070 Hannah Ashton
52.81
207 Anastassia Naylor

Rule 170.7

Rule 170.18

212 Naia Toaolamai-Holden



Girls 4x400 Metre Relay Junior
1 Wanganui Collegiate “A*
1) 1213 Tayla Brunger
3) 1244 Emma Osborne
2 Baradene College “"A-

1) 103 Lucy Burrell

4:04.65
1248 Sophie Redmayne
1237 Genna Maples

4:18.02
109 Anna Schwabe

Record
2)
4)

2)

3) 108 Chelsea Oliver 4) 107 Gabrielle Leech
3 Macleans College “A- 4:18.59
4 Mahurangi College “A* 4:20.64
1) 508 Lucy Rowe 2) 507 Kate Rowe

3) 506 Kayliegh Morris 4) 502 Brianna Cadwallader
5 Otago Girls High School “A* 4:22.04
1) 659 Caitlin 0"Donnell 2) 654 Rebekah Hill

3) 658 Sophie Miller 4) 656 Hannah Matehaere
6 St Peter"s School Camb “A* 4:26.59
1) 1054 Charli Miller 2) 1043 Maddie Brown
3) 1042 Ella Bradley 4) 1062 Sophie Waddell
7 Motueka High School “A* 4:29.99
1) 542 Davis Sundbye 2) 534 Emily Bryan
3) 538 Sarah Fitisemanu 4) 544 Holly Young
8 St Margaret®s College “A* 4:31.93

957 Francesca Williamson
958 Maddie Wilson

4:33.56
1211 Caitlyn Alabaster
1238 Georgia Matson

1) 951 Anoushka Chiswell
3) 956 Victoria Wells

9 Wanganui Collegiate <"B-
1) 1212 l1sabel Brabyn
3) 1231 Sarah Lambert

2)
4)

2)
4)

Girls High Jump Junior
1 958 Maddie Wilson St Margaret®s Co 1.64m
2 207 Anastassia Naylor Christchurch Gir 1.61m
3 299 Sofia Utting Green Bay High S 1.58m
4 3 Nicole Pilkington Albany Junior Hi 1.58m
5 288 Ranae Savill Freyberg High Sc 1.58m
6 480 Emily Driver Macleans College 1.55m
7 1309 Gabrielle Christin Western Springs 1.55m
8 818 Brooke Batters Sacred Heart Gir 1.55m
8 1070 Hannah Ashton Taieri College 1.55m
10 1362 Danielle Print Westlake Girls H 1.50m
11 107 Gabrielle Leech Baradene College 1.50m
12 1073 Tayla Cramond Taieri College 1.50m
13 509 Sam Mackinder Manukura 1.50m
14 1109 Katie-Lee Roper Te Aroha College 1.45m
14 1049 Caroline Kolver St Peter®s Schoo 1.45m
14 1173 Kate Davies Villa Maria Coll 1.45m
17 638 Keanna Mackereth Orewa College 1.45m
18 895 Charlotte Holland St Cuthbert®s Co 1.45m
19 117 Laura Weller Blue Mountain Co 1.40m
-— 392 Grace Fissenden Kaikoura High Sc NH
-- 591 Ella Lilburn Napier Girls Hig NH
-- 705 Chloe Berge Rangi Ruru Girls NH
Girls Pole Vault Junior
1 748 Jess Sheldon Rangitoto Colleg 3.10m
2 1365 Anna Sunderland Westlake Girls H 3.00m
3 246 Samantha van den H Diocesan School 2.80m
4 458 Lexi Richards Lincoln High Sch 2.65m
5 691 Aria Rhodes Pinehurst School 2.35m
6 128 Eliza Meekings Burnside High Sc 2.35m
Girls Long Jump Junior
Flight 1 Preliminaries
1 820 Kayla Goodwin Sacred Heart Gir 5.17mq 1.2
2 539 Camryn Smart Motueka High Sch 5.09mq 3.0
3 942 Lisa Putt St Kentigern Col 5.08mg +0.0
4 524 Gloria Agnew Middleton Grange 5.0/mg 1.3
4 847 Emma McColl Southland Girls 5.0/mq 1.8
6 488 Zoe Holt Macleans College 5.01lmg 3.9



Lexi Richards
Tegan Chapman
Faith Faumui

Kaia Tupu-South
Lucy Vellenoweth
Charlotte Drabble
Francesca Williams
Jessica Farmer
Tahina Heta
Manaia Webb
Rebecca Eggersglus
Ellie Hurley-Langt
Brooke Bolstad
Grace Fissenden
Preliminaries
Sofia Lome

Genna Maples

Zoe Taylor

Kayli Tuiraviravi
Sophie Woodham
Lauren Stepylton-S
Leah Dawson

Anna Skerrett
Maclani Michael
Latonya Lole

Lily Rae

Anna Kenworthy
Anoushka Chiswell
Hannah Ashton
Sarah Langsbury
Jahmelia Martin
Sophie Waddell
Alesha McQuoid
Danielle Dixon
Olivia Morgan
Sophie Miller
Emma Leader

Girls Long Jump Junior

Kayla Goodwin
Genna Maples
Sofia Lome
Lisa Putt
Gloria Agnew
Camryn Smart
Emma McColl
Zoe Holt

Kayli Tuiraviravi
Zoe Taylor
Lexi Richards
Sophie Woodham

Girls Triple Jump Junior

7 458
8 247
9 1386
10 1367
11 1189
12 567
13 957
13 355
15 694
16 408
17 1096
18 357
19 1041
20 392
Flight 2
1 1358
2 1237
3 788
4 1103
5 1205
6 711
7 402
8 850
9 94
10 551
10 230
10 126
13 951
14 1070
15 909
16 624
17 1062
18 530
19 440
20 358
21 658
22 681
Finals
1 820
2 1237
3 1358
4 942
5 524
6 539
7 847
8 488
9 1103
10 788
11 458
12 1205
1 820
2 942
3 713
4 847
5 540
6 1237
7 355
8 538
9 694
10 711
11 850
12 247
13 1361

Kayla Goodwin
Lisa Putt
Brittany Wang
Emma McColl
Shannen Smith
Genna Maples
Jessica Farmer
Sarah Fitisemanu
Tahina Heta
Lauren Stepylton-S
Anna Skerrett
Tegan Chapman
Charlotte Print

Lincoln High Sch
Dunstan High Sch
Avondale College
Westlake Girls H
Waikato Diocesan
Mt Maunganui Col
St Margaret"s Co
Hawera High Scho
Pukekohe High Sc
Kerikeri High Sc
Tauranga Girls*®

Hawera High Scho
St Peter®s Schoo
Kaikoura High Sc

Westlake Girls H
Wanganui Collegi
Rutherford Colle
Tauranga Girls*
Wakatipu Hig
Rangi Ruru Girls
Kerikeri High Sc
Southland Girls
Avondale College
Mt Albert Gramma
Craighead Dioces
Burnside High Sc
St Margaret"s Co
Taieri College
St Hilda"s Colle
New Plymouth Gir
St Peter®s Schoo
Morrinsville Col
Kingsway School
Hawera High Scho
Otago Girls High
Palmerston North

Sacred Heart Gir
Wanganui Collegi
Westlake Girls H
St Kentigern Col
Middleton Grange
Motueka High Sch
Southland Girls
Macleans College
Tauranga Girls*
Rutherford Colle
Lincoln High Sch
Wakatipu Hig

Sacred Heart Gir
St Kentigern Col
Rangi Ruru Girls
Southland Girls

Motueka High Sch
Wanganui Collegi
Hawera High Scho
Motueka High Sch
Pukekohe High Sc
Rangi Ruru Girls
Southland Girls

Dunstan High Sch
Westlake Girls H

4._.97mq
4.87m
4.84m
4._.76m
4._.75m
4.64m
4.63m
4.63m
4 _.59m
4.35m
4 .30m
4.26m
4.22m
3.73m

5.24mq
5.20mqg
5.02mg
5.00mg
4.89mq
4._.84m
4.82m
4._.79m
4._71m
4._.70m
4_70m
4_70m
4._66m
4.62m
4_.58m
4._.48m
4_46m
4_45m
4._41m
4 _35m
4_20m
3.98m

5.58m
5.48m
5.45m
5.34m
5.25m
5.07m
5.03m
4.98m
4.94m
4.91m
4.88m
4.77m

11.50m
11.30m
10.83m
10.67m
10.58m
10.38m
10.24m
10.06m
10.05m
9.98m
9.98m
9.93m
9.79m
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14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

1109
126
274
358
748

1062
117
211

Katie-Lee Roper
Anna Kenworthy
Teresa Davenport
Olivia Morgan
Jess Sheldon
Sophie Waddell
Laura Weller
Emily Shaw

Girls Shot Put 3kg Junior

©COWOoOOOUIA~AWNE

Girls Discus Throw 1.00kg Junior

204
1367
1167
1071

406

850

723

329

829

363
1360

127

457

151

296
1391

160
1215

655
1172

13

884
1258

720
1143

163
1150

520
1108
1049

1367
787
1071
363
849
207
884
163
1143
1215
160
551
1185
13
1049
1167
1150
230
151
720
746
406
520
457
1391

Jaidyn Busch

Kaia Tupu-South
Amania Mafi

Zharna Beattie
Olivia Sherman
Anna Skerrett
Charne Schwartz
Ashley Palu

Tanya Murray
Savannah Scheen
Grace Penberthy
Brigit Kwell
Haidee Middlewood-
Daisy Sekai

Alice Webster-McNa
Glory Laulala
Ella Wilson

Phoebe Collier
Storm Maole

Alice Clapp

Hannah McGregor
Jemma Ah-nau
Sophie Andrews
Abby Ladd

Maria Naime
Andriette Erasmus
Matalena Talatofi
Gabby Knapp
Charlotte Oostheok
Caroline Kolver

Kaia Tupu-South
Kaila Ru

Zharna Beattie
Savannah Scheen
Jessica Senior
Anastassia Naylor
Jemma Ah-nau
Andriette Erasmus
Maria Naime
Phoebe Collier
Ella Wilson
Latonya Lole
Arden Mason
Hannah McGregor
Caroline Kolver
Amania Mafi
Matalena Talatofi
Lily Rae

Daisy Sekai

Abby Ladd
Luceanne Perks
Olivia Sherman
Gabby Knapp
Haidee Middlewood-
Glory Laulala

Te Aroha College
Burnside High Sc
Fielding High Sc
Hawera High Scho
Rangitoto Colleg
St Peter®s Schoo
Blue Mountain Co
Christchurch Gir

Christchurch Gir
Westlake Girls H
Upper Hutt C
Taieri College
Kerikeri High Sc
Southland Girls
Rangiora New Lif
Hastings Girls H
Sancta Maria Col
Hobsonville
Westlake Girls H
Burnside High Sc
Lincoln High Sch
Catholic Cathedr
Glendowie Colleg
One Tree Hill Co
Central Southlan
Wanganui Collegi
Otago Girls High
Villa Maria Coll
Aquinas College
St Catherine"s C
Wanganui High Sc
Rangiora High Sc
The Manurewa
Chanel College
The Manurewa
Menzies College
Te Aroha College
St Peter®s Schoo

Westlake Girls H
Rutherford Colle
Taieri College
Hobsonville
Southland Girls
Christchurch Gir
St Catherine®s C
Chanel College
The Manurewa
Wanganui Collegi
Central Southlan
Mt Albert Gramma
Waikato Diocesan
Aquinas College
St Peter™s Schoo
Upper Hutt C

The Manurewa
Craighead Dioces
Catholic Cathedr
Rangiora High Sc
Rangitoto Colleg
Kerikeri High Sc
Menzies College
Lincoln High Sch
One Tree Hill Co

9.74m
9.67m
9.67m
9.61m
9.60m
9.25m
8.85m
8.37m

13.87m
13.00m
12.83m
12.26m
11.95m
11.89m
11.89m
11.69m
11.45m
11.23m
11.18m
11.18m
10.82m
10.74m
10.70m
10.70m
10.12m
10.12m
10.10m
10.07m
9.95m
9.80m
9.78m
9.63m
9.56m
9.28m
8.43m
8.01m
7 .60m

FOUL

40.56m
37.23m
35.14m
34.57m
33.76m
31.33m
30.94m
30.09m
27 .84m
27 .55m
27 .46m
27.08m
27.03m
27 .03m
26.89m
26.76m
26.64m
25.79m
25.78m
24 .60m
23.09m
22.65m
22.49m
21.55m
21.47m



26 1108 Charlotte Oostheok Te Aroha College 19.91m
-— 1172 Alice Clapp Villa Maria Coll NM
-— 1374 Aimee-Leigh Scott Whangarei Girls NM
Girls Hammer Throw 3kg Junior
1 1374 Aimee-Leigh Scott Whangarei Girls 50.78m
2 1143 Maria Naime The Manurewa 43.40m
3 363 Savannah Scheen Hobsonville 42 _64m
4 350 Nicole Bennett Hawera High Scho 40._.44m
5 1185 Arden Mason Waikato Diocesan 39.09m
6 746 Luceanne Perks Rangitoto Colleg 36.85m
7 257 Alyssa Kane Edgecumbe Colleg 36.83m
8 329 Ashley Palu Hastings Girls H 36.27m
9 949 Georgia Bonne St Margaret"s Co 35.58m
10 457 Haidee Middlewood- Lincoln High Sch 34.93m
11 785 Emma Bull Rototuna Jun 33.31m
12 1258 Sophie Andrews Wanganui High Sc 32.21m
13 655 Storm Maole Otago Girls High 28.37m
14 1215 Phoebe Collier Wanganui Collegi 24 _40m
15 256 Samantha Burr Edgecumbe Colleg 23.74m
16 1148 TuMua Seuala The Manurewa 22.94m
17 260 Mykahla Watson Edgecumbe Colleg 20.99m
-— 1150 Matalena Talatofi The Manurewa FOUL
-— 1172 Alice Clapp Villa Maria Coll FOUL
Girls Javelin Throw 500 Junior
1 829 Tanya Murray Sancta Maria Col 39.52m
2 849 Jessica Senior Southland Girls 38.72m
3 363 Savannah Scheen Hobsonville 34.99m
4 152 Johanna Nieuwenhui Central Hawkes B 34._.66m
5 116 Mikairi Beauchamp- Blue Mountain Co 34.01m
6 534 Emily Bryan Motueka High Sch 33.67m
7 908 Georgie Jessop St Hilda"s Colle 30.20m
8 2 Jaime Mathews Albany Junior Hi 30.09m
9 1258 Sophie Andrews Wanganui High Sc 29.22m
10 458 Lexi Richards Lincoln High Sch 28.85m
11 160 Ella Wilson Central Southlan 28.69m
12 296 Alice Webster-McNa Glendowie Colleg 28.69m
13 655 Storm Maole Otago Girls High 24 _74m
14 1144 Kallani Jayde Roge The Manurewa 23.96m
15 1215 Phoebe Collier Wanganui Collegi 22.49m
16 1103 Kayli Tuilraviravi Tauranga Girls* 21.89m
17 1 Madison Little Akaroa Area Scho 21.87m
18 788 Zoe Taylor Rutherford Colle 19.17m
Girls 100 Metre Senior
Heat 1 Preliminaries Wind: 0.3
1 516 Lucy Sheat Marlborough Girl 12.66Q
2 1304 Lili Szabo Wellington Girls 12.98Q
3 215 Sophie White Christchurch Gir 12.99Q
4 662 Emma Ward Otago Girls High 13.04q
5 374 Ellen Homestad Hutt Valley High 13.07q
6 1176 Kathryn Hodgins Villa Maria Coll 13.52
7 245 Greta Van den Bri Diocesan School 13.67
Heat 2 Preliminaries Wind: 0.8
1 1048 Lauren Henry St Peter®s Schoo 12.53Q
2 217 Lily Cunningham Columba College 12.72Q
3 1249 Olivia Seymour Wanganui Collegi 12.90Q
4 208 Scarlett Norton Christchurch Gir 13.42q
5 498 Grace Tan Macleans College 13.46
6 1080 Olivia Richardson Taumarunui High 13.63
7 595 Briana Stephenson Napier Girls Hig 13.65
8 353 Cherize Denton Hawera High Scho 14_34
Heat 3 Preliminaries Wind: 2.4
1 1011 Jade Henley-Smith St Paul"s Colleg 12.44Q
2 1307 Elise Forman Wellington High 12.79Q
3 1305 Nicola Wheeler Wellington Girls 12.86Q



251 Sam Nicholls
403 Olivia Frear
528 Wilton Ella
784 Marina Tahana-Beaz

~+

333 Georgia Hulls

730 Kristen Clausen
395 Michaela Bell

1178 April Robertson
550 Janelle Kara

623 Rebecca Livingston
351 Sarah Bird
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Heat 5 Preliminaries Wind: 0.6

1112 Leah Belfield
955 Sophie Thomson
209 Kate Percy
911 Leonie Palmer

1222 Sophie Ensor
821 Shirley Hopkins
560 Chantel Young

1378 Sarah Price
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Girls 100 Metre Senior
Heat 1 Semi-Finals Wind: -1.1
333 Georgia Hulls
516 Lucy Sheat
1307 Elise Forman
1305 Nicola Wheeler
911 Leonie Palmer
374 Ellen Homestad
209 Kate Percy
1178 April Robertson
t 2 Semi-Finals Wind: -0.6
1011 Jade Henley-Smith
217 Lily Cunningham
955 Sophie Thomson
1249 Olivia Seymour
215 Sophie White
662 Emma Ward
403 Olivia Frear
208 Scarlett Norton
t 3 Semi-Finals Wind: -0.6
1048 Lauren Henry
1112 Leah Belfield
730 Kristen Clausen
1222 Sophie Ensor
1304 Lili Szabo
251 Sam Nicholls
395 Michaela Bell
821 Shirley Hopkins
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Girls 100 Metre Senior
Finals Wind: 0.4

516 Lucy Sheat

333 Georgia Hulls
1011 Jade Henley-Smith
1048 Lauren Henry

217 Lily Cunningham
1112 Leah Belfield

730 Kristen Clausen
955 Sophie Thomson

OO~ WNE

Girls 200 Metre Senior

Heat 1 Preliminaries Wind: 1.2

1 1011 Jade Henley-Smith
2 382 Andrea McDowell
3 662 Emma Ward

4 Preliminaries Wind: 0.1

Dunstan High Sch
Kerikeri High Sc
Morrinsville Col
Rotorua Girls Hi

Havelock North H
Rangitoto Colleg
Kaitaia College

Villa Maria Coll
Mt Albert Gramma
New Plymouth Gir
Hawera High Scho

Te Awamutu Colle
St Margaret"s Co
Christchurch Gir
St Hilda"s Colle
Wanganui Collegi
Sacred Heart Gir
Mt Albert Gramma
Diocesan School

Havelock North H
Marlborough Girl
Wellington High

Wellington Girls
St Hilda"s Colle
Hutt Valley High
Christchurch Gir
Villa Maria Coll

St Paul"s Colleg
Columba College

St Margaret®s Co
Wanganui Collegi
Christchurch Gir
Otago Girls High
Kerikeri High Sc
Christchurch Gir

St Peter®s Schoo
Te Awamutu Colle
Rangitoto Colleg
Wanganui Collegi
Wellington Girls
Dunstan High Sch
Kaitaia College

Sacred Heart Gir

Marlborough Girl
Havelock North H
St Paul®s Colleg
St Peter®s Schoo
Columba College
Te Awamutu Colle
Rangitoto Colleg
St Margaret®s Co

St Paul"s Colleg
James Hargest HS
Otago Girls High

12.94q
13.07q
13.51
14.30

12.46Q
13.04Q
13.35Q
13.41q
13.51
13.93
14.28

12.57Q
12.76Q
13.06Q
13.15q
13.18q
13.40q
13.64

13.85

12.36Q
12.47Q
13.03
13.16
13.29
13.32
13.32
13.65

12.53Q
12.72Q
12.95q
12.95
13.20
13.37
13.37
13.70

12.45Q
12.56Q
12.72q
13.18
13.18
13.23
13.47
13.69

11.89
12.05
12.28
12.36
12.60
12.67
12.67
12.92

25.81Q
26.97Q
27.05Q



4 1305 Nicola Wheeler Wellington Girls
5 218 Ellie Duncan Columba College
6 730 Kristen Clausen Rangitoto Colleg
7 353 Cherize Denton Hawera High Scho
Heat 2 Preliminaries Wind: 0.3
1 333 Georgia Hulls Havelock North H
2 1112 Leah Belfield Te Awamutu Colle
3 910 Joccoaa Palmer St Hilda"s Colle
4 1176 Kathryn Hodgins Villa Maria Coll
5 148 Stella Reid Cashmere High Sc
6 219 Shannon Inch Columba College
7 351 Sarah Bird Hawera High Scho
Heat 3 Preliminaries Wind: -0.2
1 414 Natasha Eady Kings College
2 516 Lucy Sheat Marlborough Girl
3 955 Sophie Thomson St Margaret®s Co
4 405 Lisa Mather Kerikeri High Sc
5 911 Leonie Palmer St Hilda"s Colle
6 209 Kate Percy Christchurch Gir
Heat 4 Preliminaries Wind: Nwi
1 242 Tamsin Harvey Diocesan School
2 1307 Elise Forman Wellington High
3 215 Sophie White Christchurch Gir
4 661 Taylor Thorne Otago Girls High
5 395 Michaela Bell Kaitaia College
6 1178 April Robertson Villa Maria Coll
7 528 Wilton Ella Morrinsville Col
Girls 200 Metre Senior
Heat 1 Semi-Finals Wind: 0.4
1 516 Lucy Sheat Marlborough Girl
2 1011 Jade Henley-Smith St Paul*"s Colleg
3 414 Natasha Eady Kings College
4 1307 Elise Forman Wellington High
5 910 Joccoaa Palmer St Hilda"s Colle
6 911 Leonie Palmer St Hilda"s Colle
7 215 Sophie White Christchurch Gir
8 1305 Nicola Wheeler Wellington Girls
Heat 2 Semi-Finals Wind: -1.9
1 333 Georgia Hulls Havelock North H
2 242 Tamsin Harvey Diocesan School
3 1112 Leah Belfield Te Awamutu Colle
4 955 Sophie Thomson St Margaret®s Co
5 382 Andrea McDowell James Hargest HS
6 662 Emma Ward Otago Girls High
7 405 Lisa Mather Kerikeri High Sc
8 218 Ellie Duncan Columba College
Girls 200 Metre Senior
Section 1 Finals Wind: -1.7
1 516 Lucy Sheat Marlborough Girl
2 333 Georgia Hulls Havelock North H
3 1011 Jade Henley-Smith St Paul"s Colleg
4 414 Natasha Eady Kings College
5 1112 Leah Belfield Te Awamutu Colle
6 242 Tamsin Harvey Diocesan School
7 1307 Elise Forman Wellington High
8 955 Sophie Thomson St Margaret®s Co
Girls 400 Metre Senior
Heat 1 Preliminaries
1 535 Amanda Fitisemanu Motueka High Sch
2 1226 Grace Godfrey Wanganui Collegi
3 217 Lily Cunningham Columba College
4 690 Stella Pearless Pinehurst School
5 268 Alessandra Macdona Fairfield Colleg
6 3007 Olivia Allan St Margaret®s Co

27.21q
27.27q
29.22
29.71

25.44Q
25.86Q
26.73Q
28.37
28.94
29.01
30.44

25.80Q
26.16Q
26.62Q
26.91q
27.13q
28.10

26.14Q
26.690
26.87Q
27.63
28.15
28.42
28.43

25.40Q
25.57Q
25.87Q
26.51q
26.68
26.86
26.95
27.20

25.61Q
25.91Q
25.94Q
26.64q
27.07
27.19
27.32
27.57

23.97
24.49
25.25
25.66
25.81
25.82
26.38
26.60

58.62Q
58.66q
59.13q
59.46q
60.10
62.12



Heat 2 Preliminaries
1012 Jess Hood
1182 Anabelle Cadogan
1069 Jade Tulp
632 Abril Clark
623 Rebecca Livingston
148 Stella Reid
97 Jane Prongsanthia
3 Preliminaries
497 Charlotte Smaill
229 Anna Hayward
134 Deigna Khamal
866 Olivia Tutty
661 Taylor Thorne
696 Hayley Marx
416 Claire Johnston
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Girls 400 Metre Senior
Finals

1012 Jess Hood

229 Anna Hayward

535 Amanda Fitisemanu
497 Charlotte Smaill
217 Lily Cunningham
134 Deigna Khamal
1226 Grace Godfrey

690 Stella Pearless
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Girls 800 Metre Senior
Heat 1 Preliminaries

1 1293 Tessa Hunt

2 1179 Georgia Stroud

3 265 Grace Wilson

4 1375 Ginny Gibbs

5 740 Chloe Lee La Selle
Heat 2 Preliminaries
213 Lily Trotter
1298 Isobel Hegan
719 Sophie Glover
1197 Bethany Versey
244 l1sabella Spratt
380 Ruby Fleming

OO WNER

Girls 800 Metre Senior
Finals

213 Lily Trotter
1293 Tessa Hunt
1298 Isobel Hegan
105 Georgia Clode
1179 Georgia Stroud
719 Sophie Glover
1197 Bethany Versey
265 Grace Wilson
244 l1sabella Spratt
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Girls 1500 Metre Senior
856 Ari Graham

123 Charlotte Blair
950 Harriet Bush
1077 Katherine Badham
510 Jessie Fahey
1192 Bridie Edwards
1184 Hannah Knighton
1293 Tessa Hunt

719 Sophie Glover
105 Georgia Clode
819 Ani Gemmill

POOO~NOURAWNE
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St Paul”"s Colleg
Waikato Diocesan
Strathallan Coll
Northcote Colleg
New Plymouth Gir
Cashmere High Sc
Avondale College

Macleans College
Craighead Dioces
Cambridge High S
St Andrews Colle
Otago Girls High
Pukekohe High Sc
Kings College

St Paul"s Colleg
Craighead Dioces
Motueka High Sch
Macleans College
Columba College
Cambridge High S
Wanganui Collegi
Pinehurst School

Wellington E
Villa Maria Coll
Epsom Girls Gram
Woodford House
Rangitoto Colleg

Christchurch Gir
Wellington Girls
Rangiora High Sc
Waimea College
Diocesan School
James Hargest HS

Christchurch Gir
Wellington E
Wellington Girls
Baradene College
Villa Maria Coll
Rangiora High Sc
Waimea College
Epsom Girls Gram
Diocesan School

St Andrews Colle
Burnside High Sc
St Margaret"s Co
Takapuna Grammar
Marian College
Waimea College
Waikato Diocesan
Wellington E
Rangiora High Sc
Baradene College
Sacred Heart Gir

59.05Q
60.27
61.55
63.86
65.51
65.56
68.04

59.08Q
59.27¢q
59.51q
61.19
62.19
63.08
63.52

2:14.08
2:15.25
2:15.74
2:15.77
2:15.99
2:20.58
2:26.10
2:26.96
2:35.05

9.17
0.98
3.95
4.59
5.67
0.20
0.70
5.41
8.20
9.13
9.40
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Kapiti College
St Mary*"s Colleg
Waimea College
Otago Girls High
Marian College

Takapuna Grammar
Mt Aspiring Coll
Fielding High Sc
Waimea College
Waikato Diocesan
Glendowie Colleg
Christchurch Gir
Hamilton Girls H
St Mary*"s Colleg
Nelson College f
Sacred Heart Gir
Villa Maria Coll
Tauranga Girls*
Napier Girls Hig
Kapiti College
Mt Hutt College
Southland Girls
Southland Girls

Onehunga High Sc
Villa Maria Coll
Pukekohe High Sc
Albany Senior Hi
James Hargest HS

Rangitoto Colleg
Middleton Grange
Tu Toa - Tai Wan
Kings College
Wellington High
James Hargest HS

Rangitoto Colleg
Onehunga High Sc
Middleton Grange
Kings College
Villa Maria Coll
Pukekohe High Sc
Wellington High
Tu Toa - Tai Wan

Villa Maria Coll
Wellington Girls
St Margaret®s Co
Columba College
Marist College
Upper Hutt C

Middleton Grange
Woodford House
Palmerston North

12 396 Michaela Walker

13 959 Maiya Christini

14 1197 Bethany Versey

15 660 Jenna Thorne

16 511 Meg Fahey
Girls 3000 Metre Senior

1 1077 Katherine Badham

2 561 Samantha Burke

3 280 Tessa Webb

4 1192 Bridie Edwards

5 1187 Grace Ritchie

6 293 Alyssa Bullot

7 210 Amelia Persson

8 327 Laura Hahenstein

9 959 Maiya Christini

10 608 Sophie Smith

11 819 Ani Gemmill

12 1177 Navajo Prentice

13 1095 Tylah Amrein

14 589 Claudia Layton

15 396 Michaela Walker

16 565 Aimee Elliott

17 848 Briana Miller

18 846 Bailey McColl
Girls 100 Metre Hurdles 762 Senior
Heat 1 Preliminaries Wind: +0.0

1 636 Alex Hyland

2 1174 Tegan Duffy

3 696 Hayley Marx

4 5 Elena Chetland de

5 381 Michelle Lindsay
Heat 2 Preliminaries Wind: -0.7

1 741 Cara Lonergan

2 526 Summer Rutherford

3 1166 Montessa Tairakena

4 414 Natasha Eady

5 1307 Elise Forman

6 380 Ruby Fleming
Girls 100 Metre Hurdles 762 Senior
Finals Wind: -0.5

1 741 Cara Lonergan

2 636 Alex Hyland

3 526 Summer Rutherford

4 414 Natasha Eady

5 1174 Tegan Duffy

6 696 Hayley Marx

7 1307 Elise Forman

-- 1166 Montessa Tairakena
Girls 300 Metre Hurdles 762 Senior
Heat 1 Preliminaries

1 1174 Tegan Duffy

2 1304 Lili Szabo

3 3007 Olivia Allan

4 218 Ellie Duncan

5 514 Shavaun Wenzlick

6 1168 Maddie Robinson
Heat 2 Preliminaries

1 526 Summer Rutherford

2 1376 Ruby Hansen

3 682 Georgia Whiteman

4 219 Shannon Inch

1060

Jessica Strick

Heat 3 Preliminaries

Columba College
St Peter®s Schoo

03.18
05.96
13.83
16.09
2

5
5
5
5
5:22.39

10:05.09
10:05.51
10:07.32
10:08.92
10:14.72
10:32.82
10:39.98
10:45.91
10:48.28
10:56.88
11:00.16
11:05.22
11:12.68
11:18.43
11:22.49
11:42.40
12:11.01
12:26.39

14.89Q
15.12Q
16.10Q
17.12
17.46

14.88Q
14.95Q
15.30Q
15.42q
16.10q
18.69

14.59
14.68
15.01
15.11
15.23
16.45
16.49

DQ

46.02Q
47.65Q
47.83
48.78
49.23
49.32

46.51Q
46.68Q
48.19
53.49

DQ

Rule 168.7B

Rule 162.6



1 268 Alessandra Macdona Fairfield Colleg 46.93Q
2 228 Elizabeth Hampton Craighead Dioces 46.960Q
3 910 Joccoaa Palmer St Hilda"s Colle 46.97q
4 660 Jenna Thorne Otago Girls High 47.05q
5 696 Hayley Marx Pukekohe High Sc 48.58
6 952 Tara Keenan St Margaret®s Co 49 .57
Girls 300 Metre Hurdles 762 Senior
Finals
1 1174 Tegan Duffy Villa Maria Coll 45.35
2 1376 Ruby Hansen Woodford House 45.75
3 268 Alessandra Macdona Fairfield Colleg 46.42
4 526 Summer Rutherford Middleton Grange 46.90
5 228 Elizabeth Hampton Craighead Dioces 47.12
6 910 Joccoaa Palmer St Hilda"s Colle 47.22
7 660 Jenna Thorne Otago Girls High 47.40
8 1304 Lili Szabo Wellington Girls 47 .59
Girls 2000 Metre Steeplechase 762 Senior
1 280 Tessa Webb Fielding High Sc 7:06.67
2 1232 Jane Lennox Wanganui Collegi 7:19.42
3 1177 Navajo Prentice Villa Maria Coll 7:50.03
4 1375 Ginny Gibbs Woodford House 7:56.16
5 608 Sophie Smith Nelson College f 8:02.64
6 734 Amanda Holyer Rangitoto Colleg 8:06.91
7 950 Harriet Bush St Margaret®s Co 8:27.78
8 722 Ruby Spark Rangiora High Sc 8:45.32
Girls 4x100 Metre Relay Senior
Heat 1 Preliminaries
1 Havelock North High School "A* 50.400Q
1) 347 Emily Young 2) 344 Georgia Rathbone
3) 342 Sophia Peterson 4) 333 Georgia Hulls
2 St Paul®"s Collegiate Ham “A- 50.91Q
1) 1020 Teri Wathen-Smith 2) 1011 Jade Henley-Smith
3) 1012 Jess Hood 4) 1019 Maddy Tims
3 Christchurch Girls High School "A* 52.01q
1) 208 Scarlett Norton 2) 215 Sophie White
3) 214 Amabelle Voice-Powell 4) 209 Kate Percy
4 St Margaret®"s College “"A* 52.18
1) 3007 Olivia Allan 2) 955 Sophie Thomson
3) 950 Harriet Bush 4) 952 Tara Keenan
5 Mt Albert Grammar "A* 52.70
1) 550 Janelle Kara 2) 552 Kalisi Longopoa
3) 559 Paige Witehira 4) 560 Chantel Young
6 Villa Maria College "A" 52.95
1) 1178 April Robertson 2) 1175 Brianna Fidow
3) 1170 Jessie Anderson 4) 1176 Kathryn Hodgins
Heat 2 Preliminaries
1 Wanganui Collegiate “A* 49.77Q
1) 1222 Sophie Ensor 2) 1229 Jordan Hume
3) 1249 Olivia Seymour 4) 1226 Grace Godfrey
2 St Hilda"s Collegiate “A* 50.21Q
1) 909 Sarah Langsbury 2) 910 Joccoaa Palmer
3) 911 Leonie Palmer 4) 907 Caitlyn George
3 Dunstan High School “"A* 50.25q
1) 247 Tegan Chapman 2) 252 Celia Ward
3) 251 Sam Nicholls 4) 250 Adriana Mawhinney
4 St Peter®s School Camb "A* 50.90q
1) 1060 Jessica Strick 2) 1048 Lauren Henry
3) 1044 Olivia Bryce 4) 1041 Brooke Bolstad
5 Kerikeri High School "A* 51.08q
1) 403 Olivia Frear 2) 405 Lisa Mather
3) 408 Manaia Webb 4) 402 Leah Dawson
6 Waikato Diocesan School “"A* 52.62
1) 1188 Georgia Ronowicz 2) 1189 Lucy Vellenoweth
3) 1190 Katie White 4) 1182 Anabelle Cadogan



7 Diocesan School for Girls F"A*"
1) 242 Tamsin Harvey
3) 245 Greta Van den Brink
8 New Plymouth Girls High School
1) 624 Jahmelia Martin
3) 621 Maya Irving

Girls 4x100 Metre Relay Senior
Finals

1 St Hilda"s Collegiate “A*
1) 909 Sarah Langsbury
3) 911 Leonie Palmer

2 Havelock North High School “A*
1) 347 Emily Young
3) 342 Sophia Peterson

3 Dunstan High School “"A*
1) 247 Tegan Chapman
3) 251 Sam Nicholls

4 Wanganui Collegiate "A"
1) 1222 Sophie Ensor
3) 1249 Olivia Seymour

5 St Paul®"s Collegiate Ham “A*
1) 1020 Teri Wathen-Smith
3) 1012 Jess Hood

6 St Peter"s School Camb “A*
1) 1060 Jessica Strick
3) 1044 Olivia Bryce

7 Kerikeri High School “A*
1) 403 Olivia Frear
3) 408 Manaia Webb

8 Christchurch Girls High School
1) 208 Scarlett Norton
3) 214 Amabelle Voice-Powell

Girls 4x400 Metre Relay Senior
Section 1
1 Wanganui Collegiate “A~
1) 1229 Jordan Hume
3) 1236 Alexandria Maples
2 Christchurch Girls High School
1) 206 Nova Hammett
3) 205 Hester Donders
3 St Margaret®s College “A*
1) 3007 Olivia Allan
3) 952 Tara Keenan
4 New Plymouth Girls High School
1) 619 Summa Elemam
3) 620 Charlotte Godwin
Section 2
1 Villa Maria College “A"
1) 1174 Tegan Duffy
3) 1170 Jessie Anderson
2 St Andrews College “A*
1) 858 Pieta Hansen
3) 866 Olivia Tutty
3 Motueka High School “"A*
1) 539 Camryn Smart
3) 537 lzzy Neal
4 Havelock North High School “"A*
1) 344 Georgia Rathbone
3) 342 Sophia Peterson
5 Waikato Diocesan School “"A*
1) 1182 Anabelle Cadogan
3) 1190 Katie White
6 Wellington Girls College “"A"
1) 1306 Eleanor White
3) 1302 Sarah Kebbell

A"

A"

IAI

A"

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)
2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

52.83
244 lsabella Spratt
1378 Sarah Price

56.00
620 Charlotte Godwin
623 Rebecca Livingstone

49.79
910 Joccoaa Palmer
907 Caitlyn George
49.81
344 Georgia Rathbone
333 Georgia Hulls
50.08
252 Celia Ward
250 Adriana Mawhinney
50.33
1229 Jordan Hume
1226 Grace Godfrey
50.92
1011 Jade Henley-Smith
1019 Maddy Tims
50.99
1048 Lauren Henry
1041 Brooke Bolstad
51.22
405 Lisa Mather
402 Leah Dawson
51.63
215 Sophie White
209 Kate Percy

4:10.09
1232 Jane Lennox
1226 Grace Godfrey
4:15.65
210 Amelia Persson
213 Lily Trotter
4:17.81
955 Sophie Thomson
950 Harriet Bush
4:31.70
625 Alyssa Nolly
623 Rebecca Livingstone

4:02.41
1179 Georgia Stroud
1171 Olivia Burnham
4:04.99
857 Mya Graham
856 Ari Graham
4:06.12
543 Sydnee Wilkins
535 Amanda Fitisemanu
4:11.20
333 Georgia Hulls
341 Georgia Paterson
4:17.92
1187 Grace Ritchie
1189 Lucy Vellenoweth
4:24.24
1300 Lucy Hegan
1298 Isobel Hegan



Girls High Jump Senior

17
17

636 Alex Hyland
826 Imogen Skelton
741 Cara Lonergan
1044 Olivia Bryce
250 Adriana Mawhinney
220 Jamie McAuslan

5 Elena Chetland de
682 Georgia Whiteman
139 Megan Cox
286 Lea Muetzel
113 Madison McBride
661 Taylor Thorne
1186 Georgia Phillips
866 Olivia Tutty
1308 Christina Gardiner
1196 Megan Stack
754 Alex Wansink
696 Hayley Marx

Girls Pole Vault Senior
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448 Olivia McTaggart
1076 Imogen Ayris

504 Thea Henderson
753 Kazaya Vos

344 Georgia Rathbone
140 Elizabeth Timings
208 Scarlett Norton
381 Michelle Lindsay

Long Jump Senior

349 Ashleigh Bennett
1174 Tegan Duffy
1048 Lauren Henry

157 Atipa Mabonga

526 Summer Rutherford
845 Emma Hopcroft

853 Yvonne Van Baarle
1060 Jessica Strick
382 Andrea McDowell
550 Janelle Kara

529 Sara Keightley
1303 Abby Stewart

517 Jamie Speer

374 Ellen Homestad
817 Bridgette Petrie
952 Tara Keenan

214 Amabelle Voice-Pow
403 Olivia Frear

22 Sarina Simon

773 Brittney Young
912 Mikayla Thorn
1178 April Robertson
911 Leonie Palmer

Triple Jump Senior
157 Atipa Mabonga
250 Adriana Mawhinney
349 Ashleigh Bennett
513 Celena Music

382 Andrea McDowell
817 Bridgette Petrie
529 Sara Keightley
912 Mikayla Thorn
597 Tayler Boeyen
405 Lisa Mather

Onehunga High Sc
Samuel Marsden C
Rangitoto Colleg
St Peter®s Schoo
Dunstan High Sch
Columba College
Albany Senior Hi
Palmerston North
Carmel College

Freyberg High Sc
Bethlehem Colleg
Otago Girls High
Waikato Diocesan
St Andrews Colle
Wellington High

Waimea College

Rangitoto Colleg
Pukekohe High Sc

Kristin School

Takapuna Grammar
Mahurangi Colleg
Rangitoto Colleg
Havelock North H
Carmel College

Christchurch Gir
James Hargest HS

Hawera High Scho
Villa Maria Coll
St Peter™s Schoo
Central Southlan
Middleton Grange
Southland Girls

Southland Girls

St Peter™s Schoo
James Hargest HS
Mt Albert Gramma
Morrinsville Col
Wellington Girls
Massey High Scho
Hutt Valley High
Sacred Heart

St Margaret"s Co
Christchurch Gir
Kerikeri High Sc
Auckland Girls G
Roncalli College
St Hilda"s Colle
Villa Maria Coll
St Hilda"s Colle

Central Southlan
Dunstan High Sch
Hawera High Scho
Marian College
James Hargest HS
Sacred Heart
Morrinsville Col
St Hilda"s Colle
Nayland College
Kerikeri High Sc

1.75m
1.66m
1.66m
1.60m
1.60m
1.60m
1.55m
1.55m
1.55m
1.55m
1.50m
1.45m
1.45m
1.45m
1.45m
1.45m
1.45m
1.45m

4._.10m
4 _.00m
3.50m
3.30m
3.10m
3.10m
2.90m
2.50m

5.64m
5.59m
5.52m
5.41m
5.23m
5.22m
5.18m
5.03m
4.97m
4.93m
4.92m
4.91m
4.89m
4.85m
4.77m
4._.74m
4.63m
4_.53m
4_.51m
4.37m
3.92m
3.19m
NM

12.48m
11.61m
11.38m
10.83m
10.79m
10.56m
10.34m
10.32m
10.16m
10.13m

+

+

+

+

+

+

+ +
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11
12
13
14
15

1234
773
1080
528
245

Lisa Lin

Brittney Young
Olivia Richardson
Wilton Ella

Greta Van den Bri

Girls Shot Put 3kg Senior

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20

Girls Discus Throw 1.00kg Senior

474
961
384
1106
1236
214
454
369
853
707
772
249
948
657
784
5
1154
282
851
1134

1106
401
961
934
948
282

1194
384
454
369
707
249
597
772
161

1154
851

1141

1199
784

1134

Maddison Wesche
Mellata Tatola
Emma Ryan

Tatiana Kaumoana
Alexandria Maples
Amabelle Voice-Pow
Tayla Clarke
Olivia Hohua
Yvonne Van Baarle
Ashleigh Leonard
Ruby Harper

Simone Keane
Caitlin Bonne
Gemma Millar
Marina Tahana-Beaz
Elena Chetland de
Salevalasi Vatau
Dyani Shepherd-Oat
Ariana Te Whata
Sau Fatuleai

Tatiana Kaumoana
Grace Lui
Mellata Tatola
Mayah Coleman
Caitlin Bonne
Dyani Shepherd-Oat
Brooke Robertson
Emma Ryan

Tayla Clarke
Olivia Hohua
Ashleigh Leonard
Simone Keane
Tayler Boeyen
Ruby Harper

Emma Wilson
Salevalasi Vatau
Ariana Te Whata
Maria Loloa

Amy Fitzgerald
Marina Tahana-Beaz
Sau Fatuleai

Girls Hammer Throw 3kg Senior

O©CoO~NOOITAWNPE

961
1154
1106

384

282

161

657

680

851
1134
1141
1199
1236

359

Mellata Tatola
Salevalasi Vatau
Tatiana Kaumoana
Emma Ryan

Dyani Shepherd-0Oat
Emma Wilson

Gemma Millar
Georgia Cole
Ariana Te Whata
Sau Fatuleai
Maria Loloa

Amy Fitzgerald
Alexandria Maples
Alana Ryan

Wanganui Collegi
Roncalli College
Taumarunui High
Morrinsville Col
Diocesan School

Lynfield College
St Mary*"s Colleg
James Hargest HS
Te Aroha College
Wanganui Collegi
Christchurch Gir
Lincoln High Sch
Howick College
Southland Girls
Rangi Ruru Girls
Roncalli College
Dunstan High Sch
St Margaret"s Co
Otago Girls High
Rotorua Girls Hi
Albany Senior Hi
The Manurewa
Fiordland Colleg
Southland Girls
The Manurewa

Te Aroha College
Kelston Girls Hi
St Mary*"s Colleg
St Kentigern Col
St Margaret"s Co
Fiordland Colleg
Waimea College
James Hargest HS
Lincoln High Sch
Howick College
Rangi Ruru Girls
Dunstan High Sch
Nayland College
Roncalli College
Central Southlan
The Manurewa
Southland Girls
The Manurewa
Wairarapa Colleg
Rotorua Girls Hi
The Manurewa

St Mary*"s Colleg
The Manurewa

Te Aroha College
James Hargest HS
Fiordland Colleg
Central Southlan
Otago Girls High
Palmerston North
Southland Girls
The Manurewa

The Manurewa

Wairarapa Colleg
Wanganui Collegi
Hawera High Scho

10.08m
10.06m
9.94m
9.66m
9._.54m

16.75m
14.89m
13.76m
13.48m
12.60m
12.42m
12.32m
11.84m
11.63m
11.50m
11.43m
11.36m
11.16m
10.90m
10.72m
10.27m
10.13m
10.02m

9.77m

9.11m

45_.07m
42 _.91m
41.46m
38.87m
36.91m
36.06m
33.70m
33.69m
32.93m
32.42m
32.20m
31.55m
30.97m
28.30m
24 _.71m
24 .26m
23.33m
20.36m
19.68m

FOUL

FOUL

57 .75m
47 .05m
46 .53m
46.14m
44 .12m
41.95m
40.84m
40.81m
38.58m
35.46m
34.14m
33.97m
33.36m
31.02m



Girls Javelin Throw 500 Senior
948 Caitlin Bonne

559 Paige Witehira
264 Sofia Hewitt

934 Mayah Coleman

1016 Sarah Parker

390 Melkorka Leggett-H
853 Yvonne Van Baarle
784 Marina Tahana-Beaz
772 Ruby Harper

10 5 Elena Chetland de
11 636 Alex Hyland

12 454 Tayla Clarke

13 253 Hayley Jenkinson
14 753 Kazaya Vos

15 254 Anna Lindsay

O©CoO~NOOUTAWNPR

)]

2000 Metre Race Walk Open
231 Alice Ritchie

378 Hannah Gilberd

1110 Estelle Schuler

622 Laura Kehely

1308 Christina Gardiner
227 Caitlin Alexander

629 Holly Sutherland

NoO O~ WNES

St Margaret"s Co
Mt Albert Gramma
Epsom Girls Gram
St Kentigern Col
St Paul®s Colleg
John Paul Colleg
Southland Girls

Rotorua Girls Hi
Roncalli College
Albany Senior Hi
Onehunga High Sc
Lincoln High Sch
East Otago High

Rangitoto Colleg
East Otago High

Craighead Dioces
Inglewood High S
Te Aroha College
New Plymouth Gir
Wellington High

Craighead Dioces
New Plymouth Gir

Girls 100 Metre Ambulatory Senior PA A/0

Wind: -1.4
1 1364 Anna Steven

Westlake Girls H

Girls 200 Metre Ambulatory Senior PA A/0

Wind: -2.9
1 1364 Anna Steven

Girls High Jump Senior PA A/0
1 1364 Anna Steven

Girls Long Jump Senior PA A/0
1 1364 Anna Steven

Westlake Girls H

Westlake Girls H

Westlake Girls H

Girls 100 Metre Ambulatory Senior PA 11

Wind: -1.4
1 9 Taiyana Taylor

Girls Long Jump Senior PA 11
1 9 Taiyana Taylor

Girls Shot Put Senior PA 11
1 9 Taiyana Taylor

Girls Discus Throw Senior PA 11
9 Taiyana Taylor

Allenvale School

Allenvale School

Allenvale School

Allenvale School

Girls 100 Metre Ambulatory Senior PA CP

Wind: -1.4
1 863 Christina Shepherd

Girls Shot Put Senior PA CP
1 863 Christina Shepherd

Girls Discus Throw Senior PA CP
863 Christina Shepherd

Girls Javelin Throw Senior PA CP

863 Christina Shepherd

Boys 100 Metre Junior

St Andrews Colle

St Andrews Colle

St Andrews Colle

St Andrews Colle

40.82m
39.67m
38.30m
37.98m
36.64m
34.44m
33.83m
32.69m
30.48m
27.37m
25.51m
25.32m
25.18m
23.59m
19.40m

10:30.57
10:51.14
10:55.12
11:10.72
11:51.82
12:00.71
12:51.94

17.80

37.88

1.19m

3.36m

20.06

2.48m

4._.42m

13.33m

21.92

5.13m

14.48m

10.12m

72 .64%

37.88%

78.29%

1.5 57.63%

+0.0

59.9%

36.75%

38.51%

26.73%



Heat

OUPRWNRFRPIONOUORWNRPEPYONUOOAORAWNREFPIOOORAWNPEPYINOUUORMWNLE

Heat

GORAWNRFPOINOUDMWNLE

Heat
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Boys

1 Preliminaries Wind:
1203 Daymon Shute
1152 Edward Travers

937 George Kozlov
1181 Scott Strong

300 Charles Annals

882 Rupert Naughton
1195 Adam Stack

2 Preliminaries
232 Kalvin Letoa
1090 Tyzak Rhind
144 Alex Cochrane
531 Daniel McQuoid
977 Ryan Vailalo
578 Blake Harting
3 Preliminaries Wind:
860 Hugh Montgomery
806 Max Ongley

459 Reece Akuhata
1324 Kiardyn Hatch

331 Aydan Goldby
1390 Hamish Keenan

883 Kynan Stowers-Smit
434 Kaiya Hanley
4 Preliminaries
677 VJ Tauli

332 Lewis Goldby
189 Ollie Hansen
521 Caeden McGregor
576 Archie Hargrave
837 Sam Colyer
1053 Jack McLean
1153 Isaac Tuala

5 Preliminaries
1136 Kemara Kemara
554 Leo Rusher
615 Jacob Stockwell
1045 Josh Drinkwater
669 Reif Dawson

67 Dominic Paga
644 Michael Manson
6 Preliminaries
424 Mogammad Smith
750 Tommy Te Puni
570 Benjamin Allan
1115 Ethan Carter
1271 Jack Howat
1149 Nun Sok
1002 Jackson Roil

7 Preliminaries Wind:
1289 Joshua Williams
815 Sean Weir

4 Sam Potter

190 Asha Knox

409 Kenlyn Wilson
1383 Mohammed lyaad Ali
8 Preliminaries Wind:
234 Ryan Ah Yek

312 Tyron Hilton

452 Tim Wang
1320 Cody Filmore

796 Max Hayden

143 Jonte Carolan

180 Tim Ward
1381 Thomas Fletcher

Wind:

Wind:

Wind:

Wind:

100 Metre Junior

NWI

Waitakere Colleg
The Manurewa

St Kentigern Col
Waihi College
Hami lton Boys Hi
St Bede"s Colleg
Waimea College

De La Salle Coll
Tauranga Boys Co
Cashmere High Sc
Morrinsville Col
St Patricks Coll
Napier Boys High
1.3
St Andrews Colle
Sacred Heart Col
Lindisfarne Coll
Westlake Boys Hi
Hauraki Plains C
Hami lton Boys Hi
St Bede"s Colleg
Kings High Schoo
-1.3
Palmerston North
Hauraki Plains C
Christchurch Boy
Menzies College
Napier Boys High
Southland Boys H
St Peter®s Schoo
The Manurewa
-1.1
The Manurewa
Mt Albert Gramma
New Plymouth Boy
St Peter®s Schoo
Palmerston North
Auckland Grammar
Otago Boys High
1.8
Kings College
Rangitoto Colleg
Napier Boys High
Te Awamutu Colle
Wellington Colle
The Manurewa
St Patricks Coll
+0.0
Wellington Colle
Sacred Heart Col
Albany Junior Hi
Christchurch Boy
Kerikeri High Sc
Avondale College
-0.6
Dilworth School
Hamilton Boys Hi
Kristin School
Westlake Boys Hi
Sacred Heart Col
Cashmere High Sc
Christ"s College
Waimate High Sch

11.57Q
11.58Q
11.66Q
11.71q
12.13
12.21
12.73

12.06Q
12.11Q
12.28Q
12.36
12.47
13.06

11.60Q
11.77Q
11.83Q
12.06q
12.26
12.26
12.47
12.70

12.04Q
12.09Q
12.47Q
12.53
12.71
12.71
13.65
16.05

11.54Q
11.77Q
11.85Q
12.26
12.30
12.57

DQ

11.25Q
11.44Q
11.69Q
11.79q
11.92q
12.08

12.22

11.60Q
11.82Q
11.85Q
11.97q
12.23

DQ

11.70Q
11.72Q
11.73Q
11.75q
11.87q
12.00q
12.26

12.53

Rule 162.6 F/S

Rule 162.6
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Boys
Heat
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Boys

1 Quarter-Finals Wind:

424 Mogammad Smith
750 Tommy Te Puni
937 George Kozlov
1181 Scott Strong
1324 Kiardyn Hatch
1090 Tyzak Rhind
232 Kalvin Letoa
189 Ollie Hansen

2 Quarter-Finals Wind:

860 Hugh Montgomery

1289 Joshua Williams

554 Leo Rusher

806 Max Ongley

796 Max Hayden

459 Reece Akuhata
4 Sam Potter

1271 Jack Howat

3 Quarter-Finals Wind:

1203 Daymon Shute
234 Ryan Ah Yek
452 Tim Wang
815 Sean Weir
615 Jacob Stockwell

1115 Ethan Carter
190 Asha Knox

1152 Edward Travers

4 Quarter-Finals Wind:

1136 Kemara Kemara
312 Tyron Hilton
1320 Cody Filmore
570 Benjamin Allan
143 Jonte Carolan
332 Lewis Goldby
677 VJ Tauli

144 Alex Cochrane

100 Metre Junior

1 Semi-Finals Wind:

424 Mogammad Smith
750 Tommy Te Puni
937 George Kozlov
1320 Cody Filmore
234 Ryan Ah Yek
1203 Daymon Shute
806 Max Ongley
459 Reece Akuhata

2 Semi-Finals Wind:

1136 Kemara Kemara
860 Hugh Montgomery
1289 Joshua Williams
312 Tyron Hilton
554 Leo Rusher

452 Tim Wang

796 Max Hayden

1181 Scott Strong

100 Metre Junior

Finals Wind: -1.9

O~NOOPAWNPE

424 Mogammad Smith
1136 Kemara Kemara
750 Tommy Te Puni
860 Hugh Montgomery
937 George Kozlov
312 Tyron Hilton
1289 Joshua Williams
554 Leo Rusher

-0.9
Kings College
Rangitoto Colleg
St Kentigern Col
Waihi College
Westlake Boys Hi
Tauranga Boys Co
De La Salle Coll
Christchurch Boy
-1.2
St Andrews Colle
Wellington Colle
Mt Albert Gramma
Sacred Heart Col
Sacred Heart Col
Lindisfarne Coll
Albany Junior Hi
Wellington Colle
-1.7
Waitakere Colleg
Dilworth School
Kristin School
Sacred Heart Col
New Plymouth Boy
Te Awamutu Colle
Christchurch Boy
The Manurewa
-1.2
The Manurewa
Hamilton Boys Hi
Westlake Boys Hi
Napier Boys High
Cashmere High Sc
Hauraki Plains C
Palmerston North
Cashmere High Sc

-1.7

Kings College
Rangitoto Colleg
St Kentigern Col
Westlake Boys Hi
Dilworth School
Waitakere Colleg
Sacred Heart Col
Lindisfarne Coll

-1.4

The Manurewa

St Andrews Colle
Wellington Colle
Hami lton Boys Hi
Mt Albert Gramma
Kristin School
Sacred Heart Col
Waihi College

Kings College

The Manurewa

Rangitoto Colleg
St Andrews Colle
St Kentigern Col
Hamilton Boys Hi
Wellington Colle
Mt Albert Gramma

11.36Q
11.61Q
11.70Q
11.88q
12.16
12.19
12.23
12.65

11.69Q
11.77Q
11.82Q
11.86q
11.92q
11.95q
11.98

12.14

11.77Q
11.85Q
11.90Q
11.98
11.98
12.05
12.21
12.26

11.56Q
11.84Q
11.97Q
12.00
12.05
12.16
12.34
12.37

11.59Q
11.72Q
11.87Q
12.02
12.05
12.07
12.21
12.23

11.62Q
11.76Q
11.87Q
11.89q
12.01q
12.03
12.09
12.10

11.38
11.50
11.61
11.66
11.72
11.82
11.91
11.95



Boys
Heat
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Boys

Heat
1
2

200 Metre Junior
1 Preliminaries Wind:
170 Cody House
1136 Kemara Kemara
1045 Josh Drinkwater
1324 Kiardyn Hatch
409 Kenlyn Wilson
1002 Jackson Roil
1260 Travis Bayler
2 Preliminaries Wind:
66 Dominic Overend
460 Jack Alexander
521 Caeden McGregor
576 Archie Hargrave
763 Jayden Webb-Milner
141 Jacob Blackmore
1052 Hamish McGiven
3 Preliminaries Wind:
318 Mattheus Pio
4 Sam Potter
1203 Daymon Shute
554 Leo Rusher
190 Asha Knox
1383 Mohammed lyaad Ali
977 Ryan Vailalo
584 Connor Wadley
4 Preliminaries Wind:
750 Tommy Te Puni
860 Hugh Montgomery
937 George Kozlov
332 Lewis Goldby
1271 Jack Howat
1138 Ojani Lalogafau
180 Tim Ward
985 Cory Gee
5 Preliminaries Wind:
312 Tyron Hilton
571 Toby Archer
422 Michael Sheed
232 Kalvin Letoa
189 Ollie Hansen
144 Alex Cochrane
1195 Adam Stack
1146 Patrick Sean
6 Preliminaries Wind:
424 Mogammad Smith
796 Max Hayden
992 Hamish Lock
669 Reif Dawson
1390 Hamish Keenan
633 Jeremiah Rogo
434 Kaiya Hanley
7 Preliminaries Wind:
813 Jabez Veamatahau
1181 Scott Strong
1115 Ethan Carter
1320 Cody Filmore
439 Duncan Trevithick
331 Aydan Goldby
1257 Wayne Yang
1155 Boynie Walker

200 Metre Junior

1 Quarter-Finals Wind:

750 Tommy Te Puni
312 Tyron Hilton

-2.7
Christ"s College
The Manurewa
St Peter®s Schoo
Westlake Boys Hi
Kerikeri High Sc
St Patricks Coll
Wanganui High Sc
-1.4
Auckland Grammar
Lindisfarne Coll
Menzies College
Napier Boys High
Rathkeale Colleg
Cashmere High Sc
St Peter®s Schoo
-2.9
Hamilton Boys Hi
Albany Junior Hi
Waitakere Colleg
Mt Albert Gramma
Christchurch Boy
Avondale College
St Patricks Coll
Napier Boys High
-0.1
Rangitoto Colleg
St Andrews Colle
St Kentigern Col
Hauraki Plains C
Wellington Colle
The Manurewa
Christ®"s College
St Patricks Coll
-0.7
Hamilton Boys Hi
Napier Boys High
Kings College
De La Salle Coll
Christchurch Boy
Cashmere High Sc
Waimea College
The Manurewa
-0.5
Kings College
Sacred Heart Col
St Patricks Coll
Palmerston North
Hami lton Boys Hi
Northcote Colleg
Kings High Schoo
-2.3
Sacred Heart Col
Waihi College
Te Awamutu Colle
Westlake Boys Hi
Kings High Schoo
Hauraki Plains C
Wanganui Collegi
The Manurewa

1.4
Rangitoto Colleg
Hami lton Boys Hi

23.990
24.37Q
24.51Q
24.59q
25.14q
25.59

25.80

24.19Q
24.84Q
24.93Q
25.81
25.96
26.57
28.63

23.63Q
23.82Q
24.10Q
24 _33q
24._76q
25.56
25.83
26.02

23.94Q
24.12Q
24.18Q
24 .44q
24.92q
26.12
26.19
29.13

23.66Q
23.77Q
24.82Q
24.87q
25.30
25.80
26.47
26.64

23.37Q
24.43Q
24.46Q
24 _.99q
25.33
25.40
27.07

23.870
24.44Q
24.57Q
24.63q
25.00q
25.30q
26.29

26.71

23.230
23.68Q



1181 Scott Strong
796 Max Hayden
422 Michael Sheed
669 Reif Dawson
1271 Jack Howat
521 Caeden McGregor
t 2 Quarter-Finals Wind:
813 Jabez Veamatahau
170 Cody House
460 Jack Alexander
1115 Ethan Carter
554 Leo Rusher
1136 Kemara Kemara
439 Duncan Trevithick
232 Kalvin Letoa
t 3 Quarter-Finals Wind:
66 Dominic Overend
318 Mattheus Pio
1203 Daymon Shute
860 Hugh Montgomery
332 Lewis Goldby
1045 Josh Drinkwater
190 Asha Knox
t 4 Quarter-Finals Wind:
424 Mogammad Smith
937 George Kozlov
571 Toby Archer
4 Sam Potter
992 Hamish Lock
1320 Cody Filmore
1324 Kiardyn Hatch
331 Aydan Goldby

O~NOOPWNRFRPINOORARWNRPEPYONOORAMAWNREFRPYONOUORAW

Boys 200 Metre Junior
Heat 1 Semi-Finals Wind: NwI
750 Tommy Te Puni
66 Dominic Overend
318 Mattheus Pio
312 Tyron Hilton
1181 Scott Strong
1203 Daymon Shute
796 Max Hayden
t 2 Semi-Finals Wind: -1.
424 Mogammad Smith
937 George Kozlov
813 Jabez Veamatahau
4 Sam Potter
571 Toby Archer
170 Cody House
1115 Ethan Carter
460 Jack Alexander

O~NOOPAWNPFPINOURWNER

Boys 200 Metre Junior
Finals Wind: -1.4

66 Dominic Overend
424 Mogammad Smith
318 Mattheus Pio
937 George Kozlov
750 Tommy Te Puni
813 Jabez Veamatahau
312 Tyron Hilton

4 Sam Potter

O~NOOPA_WNPE

Boys 400 Metre Junior
Heat 1 Preliminaries
1 1036 Stephen Thorpe
2 301 Trent Campbell

Waihi College
Sacred Heart Col
Kings College
Palmerston North
Wellington Colle
Menzies College
-1.8
Sacred Heart Col
Christ"s College
Lindisfarne Coll
Te Awamutu Colle
Mt Albert Gramma
The Manurewa
Kings High Schoo
De La Salle Coll
0.2
Auckland Grammar
Hamilton Boys Hi
Waitakere Colleg
St Andrews Colle
Hauraki Plains C
St Peter™s Schoo
Christchurch Boy
-0.8
Kings College
St Kentigern Col
Napier Boys High
Albany Junior Hi
St Patricks Coll
Westlake Boys Hi
Westlake Boys Hi
Hauraki Plains C

Rangitoto Colleg
Auckland Grammar
Hamilton Boys Hi
Hamilton Boys Hi
Waihi College

Waitakere Colleg
Sacred Heart Col

1

Kings College

St Kentigern Col
Sacred Heart Col
Albany Junior Hi
Napier Boys High
Christ"s College
Te Awamutu Colle
Lindisfarne Coll

Auckland Grammar
Kings College

Hami lton Boys Hi
St Kentigern Col
Rangitoto Colleg
Sacred Heart Col
Hamilton Boys Hi
Albany Junior Hi

St Peter®s Colle
Hami lton Boys Hi

23.730
24.16q
24.53
24 .58
24.69
25.09

23.69Q
24.19Q
24.33Q
24 _34q
24 .37
24.55
25.31
25.46

23.250
23.46Q
23.91Q
2443
24.50
24.55
24.61

23.12Q
23.400
23.47Q
23.69q
24.26q
24.57
24.84
25.16

22.990
23.07Q
23.17Q
23.21q
23.98
24.14
24.26

23.16Q
23.66Q
23.71Q
23.779
23.84
24.21
24.44
24.47

23.00
23.18
23.22
23.54
23.58
23.65
23.73
23.75

54.59Q
54.85Q
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Boys
Heat
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525 Zinan Bennett
221 Carlos Heather
979 William Adams
337 Sam McArdle

87 Tremayne Redman
2 Preliminaries

799 Brian Lealiifano
1181 Scott Strong

674 Jaeden Shaw
490 Dominic Mutti

125 Kyle Gullery
1139 Matthew Lay

14 Sam O*Connor

3 Preliminaries
1201 Mikael Starzynski
1203 Daymon Shute

332 Lewis Goldby
1001 Stanton Renwicks
394 Max Teuruaa

532 Jacob Brooks
1047 Blake Hamilton

4 Preliminaries

132 Ryan Sutherland
778 Liam Haddock

610 Josh Collop

331 Aydan Goldby

653 Reuben Wairau
752 Hayden Vermeulen
763 Jayden Webb-Milner
5 Preliminaries

439 Duncan Trevithick
461 James Buckeridge
1092 Taylor Smith

990 Euan Kortink
1384 Pearson Kirkwood
1053 Jack MclLean

147 Campbell Phillips

400 Metre Junior

1 Semi-Finals

1201 Mikael Starzynski
1181 Scott Strong

525 Zinan Bennett
461 James Buckeridge
490 Dominic Mutti
332 Lewis Goldby

125 Kyle Gullery

653 Reuben Wairau

2 Semi-Finals

439 Duncan Trevithick
778 Liam Haddock
1036 Stephen Thorpe
1001 Stanton Renwicks
394 Max Teuruaa

1092 Taylor Smith
1203 Daymon Shute
1139 Matthew Lay

3 Semi-Finals

799 Brian Lealiifano
132 Ryan Sutherland
674 Jaeden Shaw

221 Carlos Heather
610 Josh Collop

979 William Adams
331 Aydan Goldby

301 Trent Campbell

Middleton Grange
Cook Islands

St Patricks Coll
Havelock North H
Avondale College

Sacred Heart Col
Waihi College

Palmerston North
Macleans College
Burnside High Sc
The Manurewa

Aquinas College

Wairarapa Colleg
Waitakere Colleg
Hauraki Plains C
St Patricks Coll
Kaipara College
Motueka High Sch
St Peter®s Schoo

Burnside High Sc
Rosehill College
New Plymouth Boy
Hauraki Plains C
Otago Boys High

Rangitoto Colleg
Rathkeale Colleg

Kings High Schoo
Lindisfarne Coll
Tauranga Boys Co
St Patricks Coll
Avondale College
St Peter®s Schoo
Cashmere High Sc

Wairarapa Colleg
Waihi College
Middleton Grange
Lindisfarne Coll
Macleans College
Hauraki Plains C
Burnside High Sc
Otago Boys High

Kings High Schoo
Rosehill College
St Peter®s Colle
St Patricks Coll
Kaipara College
Tauranga Boys Co
Waitakere Colleg
The Manurewa

Sacred Heart Col
Burnside High Sc
Palmerston North
Cook Islands

New Plymouth Boy
St Patricks Coll
Hauraki Plains C
Hamilton Boys Hi

55.18Q
55.54q
57.50q
59.45
75.72

53.31Q
53.41Q
54.69Q
56.32q
57.68q
57.69q

DQ

53.02Q
55.69Q
55.88Q
57.49q
57.82q
58.47

64.92

54.87Q
55.69Q
56.12Q
57.06q
57.38q
58.59

60.40

53.370
54.82Q
56.30Q
59.05
63.76
64.31
66.36

52.30Q
52.950
53.30q
54.05
54 .50
55.72
56.60
57.09

53.36Q
53.46Q
54.58
55.51
56.25
56.55
57.28
57.49

53.38Q
53.38Q
53.66q
55.00
55.46
56.73
57.40
DNF

Rule 163.3



Boys 400 Metre Junior
Finals
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Boys
Heat
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Boys
Heat
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1201
132
799

1181
525
778
674
439

Mikael Starzynski
Ryan Sutherland
Brian Lealiifano
Scott Strong
Zinan Bennett
Liam Haddock
Jaeden Shaw
Duncan Trevithick

800 Metre Junior
1 Preliminaries

1201
64
1317
470
718
610
413
1059

Mikael Starzynski
Nicholas Murphy
Jude Darby
Mitchell Snell
Max Flannigan
Josh Collop
Edward Day

Jamal Roberton

2 Preliminaries

1092
372
525
990
125

1270
522
922

Taylor Smith
Finlay Seeds
Zinan Bennett
Euan Kortink
Kyle Gullery
Will Goodwin
Hayden Stuart
Reuben MoffFitt

3 Preliminaries

743
311
600
475
1282
167
362

Ben (George) Moore

Kalyan Gujju
Ben Allan
Lakshay Bawa
Callan Rothmets
Matthew Durant
Luke Mitchell

4 Preliminaries

1260
1001
793
371
1094
420
1266
397

Travis Bayler
Stanton Renwicks
Jacob de Graaf
Andrew Ledger
Josh Tisch

James Robertson
Lachlan Bruce
Matthew Apperley

5 Preliminaries

809
132
737
307
548
225

Ethan Quirk
Ryan Sutherland
Josh Inger
Joshua Gordon
Ben Gregory
Maui Tatam

800 Metre Junior
1 Semi-Finals

1201
1317
809
475
311
525
420
307

Mikael Starzynski
Jude Darby

Ethan Quirk
Lakshay Bawa
Kalyan Gujju
Zinan Bennett
James Robertson
Joshua Gordon

Heat 2 Semi-Finals

Wairarapa Colleg
Burnside High Sc
Sacred Heart Col
Waihi College

Middleton Grange
Rosehill College
Palmerston North
Kings High Schoo

Wairarapa Colleg
Auckland Grammar
Westlake Boys Hi
Lindisfarne Coll
Rangiora High Sc
New Plymouth Boy
Kings College

St Peter®s Schoo

Tauranga Boys Co
Hutt Internation
Middleton Grange
St Patricks Coll
Burnside High Sc
Wellington Colle
Menzies College
St John College

Rangitoto Colleg
Hamilton Boys Hi
Nelson College

Macleans College
Wellington Colle
Christ™s College
Hillview Christi

Wanganui High Sc
St Patricks Coll
Sacred Heart Col
Hutt Internation
Tauranga Boys Co
Kings College

Wellington Colle
Karamu High Scho

Sacred Heart Col
Burnside High Sc
Rangitoto Colleg
Hami lton Boys Hi
Mt Albert Gramma
Cook Islands

Wairarapa Colleg
Westlake Boys Hi
Sacred Heart Col
Macleans College
Hami lton Boys Hi
Middleton Grange
Kings College

Hamilton Boys Hi

51.01
51.67
51.71
52.28
52.99
53.09
53.99
54.52

2:08.93Q
2:09.25Q
2:09.45Q
2:09.97Q
2:11.02q
2:12.15
2:17.57
2:28.68

2:09.54Q
2:12.25Q
2:12.96Q
2:13.12Q
2:13.73
2:23.57
2:25.67
2:36.50

9.320
9.49Q
9.50Q
9.51Q
0.32q
3.45

0.74

NNNNNNN
NFEPOOOO

8.210
8.830
8.850
8.890
8.91q
0.83q
8.57

2.47

AP RPOOOOO

NNNNNNNDDN

2:15.63Q
2:16.29Q
2:17.31Q
2:17.69Q
2:20.40

DQ

2:09.47Q
2:09.730
2:10.03
2:10.14
2:10.35
2:10.74
2:12.53
2:21.08
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Ben Allan

Andrew Ledger
Nicholas Murphy
Stanton Renwicks
Travis Bayler
Max Flannigan
Jacob de Graaf
Euan Kortink

3 Semi-Finals

Ryan Sutherland
Finlay Seeds

Josh Tisch

Taylor Smith

Ben (George) Moore
Callan Rothmets
Mitchell Snell
Josh Inger

Boys 800 Metre Junior

Ryan Sutherland
Mikael Starzynski
Jude Darby
Nicholas Murphy
Andrew Ledger
Finlay Seeds

Ben Allan

Josh Tisch

Metre Junior

1 Preliminaries

Pickworth Fletcher
Stuart Hofmeyr
Drew Cairney

Jack Gay

Lochie Montgomerie
Bruno Corban
Oliver Marshall
William Taylor
Hamish Ross
Ruaridh Ferguson
Coby Osborne

Jacob de Graaf
Wilhelm Muller

Ben Gregory

Flynn McCaul
Elijah Tyson
Thomas Anderson
Jaekob Jolly

Bede Mitchell

2 Preliminaries

1 600
2 371
3 64
4 1001
5 1260
6 718
7 793
8 990
Heat
1 132
1 372
3 1094
4 1092
5 743
6 1282
7 470
8 737
Finals
1 132
2 1201
3 1317
4 64
5 371
6 372
7 600
8 1094
Boys 1500
Heat
1 536
2 1328
3 431
4 1224
5 1055
6 411
7 581
8 200
9 925
10 1268
11 276
12 793
13 489
14 548
15 994
16 1006
17 121
18 1117
19 317
Heat
1 1157
2 41
3 1025
4 679
5 966
6 743
7 284
8 718
9 311
10 352
11 470
12 816
13 421
14 1277
15 361
16 919

George Guerin
Sam Duncan
Liam Back
Benjamin Wall
Liam Chesney
Ben (George) Moore
Max Ekes

Max Flannigan
Kalyan Gujju
Niall Clancy
Mitchell Snell
Matthew Wynne
Oliver Rogers
Bruno McKnight
Ethan Murdoch
Max Ireland

Nelson College

Hutt Internation
Auckland Grammar
St Patricks Coll
Wanganui High Sc
Rangiora High Sc
Sacred Heart Col
St Patricks Coll

Burnside High Sc
Hutt Internation
Tauranga Boys Co
Tauranga Boys Co
Rangitoto Colleg
Wellington Colle
Lindisfarne Coll
Rangitoto Colleg

Burnside High Sc
Wairarapa Colleg
Westlake Boys Hi
Auckland Grammar
Hutt Internation
Hutt Internation
Nelson College

Tauranga Boys Co

Motueka High Sch
Westlake Boys Hi
Kings High Schoo
Wanganui Collegi
St Peter®s Schoo
Kings College
Napier Boys High
Christchurch Boy
St John College
Wellington Colle
Fielding High Sc
Sacred Heart Col
Macleans College
Mt Albert Gramma
St Patricks Coll
St Patricks Coll
Burnside High Sc
Te Awamutu Colle
Hamilton Boys Hi

Timaru Boy"s Hig
Auckland Grammar
St Peter®s Colle
Palmerston North
St Patricks Coll
Rangitoto Colleg
Francis Douglas
Rangiora High Sc
Hamilton Boys Hi
Hawera High Scho
Lindisfarne Coll
Sacred Heart Col
Kings College
Wellington Colle
Hillcrest High S
St John College

6.720Q
6.84Q
6.85q
8.39
8.69
0.88
1.63
2.57

NNNNNNNDN
PRPPRPOOOOO

5.27Q
5.270
5.43q
8.16
9.91
2:10.89

NNNNDN
cNoloNoNe]

N
=
~
~
w

2:23.13

=0
o © ®
0o ®

1.66

4_.56

s
(0]
o

7.94

cNoNoNoNoNe NN
s
o
(o]

NNNNNNPRF P

2.96Q
3.680
3.86Q
4.04Q
6.660
7.34q
8.71q
2.13q
3.24
4.06
8.65
9.15
1.65
9.24
1.29
1.90
2.49
5.09
8.55

ABRBAMDMDIMIAMDIMIAMDIADIADIADDADLAD

QOUIO O BEDWOWWWWWNNNNNNDN

3.68Q
3.89Q
4.16Q
4.65Q
5.06Q
6.23q
7.55q
2.28q
3.37
5.11
5.62
8.60
9.36
9.95
3.00
6.46

AADMIAMDIMNADMIADIMDIADMDIDIDMDIDD

BBAWWWWWWWNNNDNNNN
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Max Taylor
Jamal Roberton

Metre Junior

Stuart Hofmeyr
Benjamin Wall

Drew Cairney
Lochie Montgomerie
Pickworth Fletcher
Liam Back

George Guerin

Sam Duncan

Max Ekes

Ben (George) Moore
Liam Chesney

Jack Gay

Bruno Corban

Max Flannigan
Oliver Marshall

Metre Junior
Benjamin Wall
Murdoch Mclntyre
Daniel Roswell
Liam Chesney
Dylan Lynch
Andres Hernandez
Dion Houston
Jaxon Taylor
Mark Day

Gregor Mackay
Finn Rogers
Cameron Clark
Callum Hockey
Felix Williamson
Finbar Chesney
Milligan Hudson
Jed Skelton
Jacob Hansen

Napier Boys High
St Peter®s Schoo

Westlake Boys Hi
Palmerston North
Kings High Schoo
St Peter®s Schoo
Motueka High Sch
St Peter®s Colle
Timaru Boy"s Hig
Auckland Grammar
Francis Douglas
Rangitoto Colleg
St Patricks Coll
Wanganui Collegi
Kings College
Rangiora High Sc
Napier Boys High

Palmerston North
Westlake Boys Hi
Burnside High Sc
St Patricks Coll
Wellington Colle
St Bede"s Colleg
Christ"s College
Southland Boys H
St John College
St Andrews Colle
James Hargest HS
Burnside High Sc
Rangitoto Colleg
Wellington Colle
St Patricks Coll
Sacred Heart Col
Fielding High Sc
St Patricks Coll

100 Metre Hurdles 838 Junior

17 583
18 1059
Boys 1500
Finals
1 1328
2 679
3 431
4 1055
5 536
6 1025
7 1157
8 41
9 284
10 743
11 966
12 1224
13 411
14 718
15 581
Boys 3000
1 679
2 1341
3 130
4 966
5 1275
6 875
7 171
8 843
9 915
10 859
11 383
12 124
13 733
14 1290
15 965
16 798
17 278
-- 986
Boys
Heat

OUPRWNRFRPINOOPRWNRERPIOOAWNE

Boys

1 Preliminaries

992
553
300
439
810
181

2 Preliminaries

834
119
1161
170
162
459
531

3 Preliminaries

66
318
800
882
370
924

Hamish Lock

Dylan Moon
Charles Annals
Duncan Trevithick
Ephraim Salesea
John Wells

Roderick Solo
Daniel Parkes
Ben Sewell
Cody House
Shaun Woodd
Reece Akuhata
Daniel McQuoid

Dominic Overend
Mattheus Pio

Tino Lui

Rupert Naughton
Kayden Ralph-Smith
Andrew Oliver

Wind:

Wind:

Wind:

-0.3
St Patricks Coll
Mt Albert Gramma
Hami lton Boys Hi
Kings High Schoo
Sacred Heart Col
Christ®"s College

-0.4
Scots College
Botany Downs Sec
Timaru Boy"s Hig
Christ"s College
Central Southlan
Lindisfarne Coll
Morrinsville Col

-0.4
Auckland Grammar
Hamilton Boys Hi
Sacred Heart Col
St Bede"s Colleg
Howick College
St John College

100 Metre Hurdles 838 Junior

b

2.40
3.52
7.39
8.54
9.16
1.78
2.83
3.75
4._44
5.19
5.26
6.94
9.21
9.62

a1
w
\'

ADRBADMDIMDIMDIMDIMDIAIAMDIIADLAD

NNNNNNNNNRPRPRRREREPRE

6.20
7.28
9.47
5.76
9.22
0.12
1.78
5.92
8.21
8.45

9:54.59
10:19.32
10:22.30
10:28.43
10:44.68
11:24.51
DNF

© O OWWOWWOWWOWOOWOOoOo
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A
N
N
H

14.47Q
14..86Q
14.93
15.65
17.33
18.18

14.20Q
14.47Q
14.60q
14.62q
14.73
14.98
16.46

14..65Q
14.67Q
15.36
15.37
15.55
20.52

YC 125.5



Finals Wind: -2.1
1 834 Roderick Solo Scots College
2 119 Daniel Parkes Botany Downs Sec
3 318 Mattheus Pio Hamilton Boys Hi
4 992 Hamish Lock St Patricks Coll
5 170 Cody House Christ"s College
6 1161 Ben Sewell Timaru Boy"s Hig
7 553 Dylan Moon Mt Albert Gramma
8 66 Dominic Overend Auckland Grammar
Boys 300 Metre Hurdles 762 Junior
Heat 1 Preliminaries
1 553 Dylan Moon Mt Albert Gramma
2 1018 Lane Tims St Paul®s Colleg 43.83Q
3 932 Joseph Sinclair St John"s Colleg 44 .99Q
4 1204 Liam White Waitakere Colleg 47.80
5 1052 Hamish McGiven St Peter®s Schoo
6 1353 Tim Viana Westlake Boys Hi
Heat 2 Preliminaries
1 318 Mattheus Pio Hamilton Boys Hi
2 370 Kayden Ralph-Smith Howick College
3 119 Daniel Parkes Botany Downs Sec
4 882 Rupert Naughton St Bede"s Colleg
5 181 John Wells Christ"s College
6 1228 Logan Henry Wanganui Collegi
7 924 Andrew Oliver St John College
Boys 300 Metre Hurdles 762 Junior
Finals
1 318 Mattheus Pio Hamilton Boys Hi
2 119 Daniel Parkes Botany Downs Sec
3 932 Joseph Sinclair St John"s Colleg
4 553 Dylan Moon Mt Albert Gramma
5 1018 Lane Tims St Paul"s Colleg
6 370 Kayden Ralph-Smith Howick College
7 882 Rupert Naughton St Bede"s Colleg
8 181 John Wells Christ"s College
Boys 2000 Metre Steeplechase 762 Junior
1 1341 Murdoch Mclntyre Westlake Boys Hi 6:1
2 915 Mark Day St John College 6:2
3 383 Finn Rogers James Hargest HS 6:3
4 1343 David Moore Westlake Boys Hi 6:3
5 862 Ayrton Shadbolt St Andrews Colle 6:3
6 1157 George Guerin Timaru Boy"s Hig 6:4
7 932 Joseph Sinclair St John"s Colleg 6:5
8 185 Quinn Carson Christchurch Boy 6:5
9 425 James Wharton Kings College 7:0
10 919 Max Ireland St John College 7:0
11 929 Zachary Bellamy St John*"s Colleg 7:0
12 925 Hamish Ross St John College 7:0
13 1047 Blake Hamilton St Peter®s Schoo 7:1
14 614 Brayden Sharp New Plymouth Boy 7:2
15 346 Will Tidswell Havelock North H 7:2
Boys 4x100 Metre Relay Junior
Heat 1 Preliminaries
1 Hamilton Boys High School “"A*

1) 300 Charles Annals
3) 1390 Hamish Keenan

2 The Manurewa High School "A*"
1) 1152 Edward Travers
3) 1149 Nun Sok

3 Palmerston North Boys High Sch
1) 677 VJ Tauli
3) 669 Reif Dawson

4 Napier Boys High School “A*

IAI

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

45.06Q

312 Tyron Hilton
318 Mattheus Pio

46.02Q
1138 Ojani Lalogafau

1136 Kemara Kemara

46.41q

674 Jaeden Shaw
673 Mark Seumanu

46.90q

13.92
13.95
14.00
14.27
14.30
14.38
14.78
18.19

43.48Q

49 .54
53.16

43.310
43.32Q
44.39Q
45.82q
47.38q
49.52

50.43

39.28
39.73
41.02
41.18
43.55
44 07
44 37
45.82

7.86
5.42
0.23
0.47
9.75
3.70
0.63
8.68
0.59
5.15
7.19
8.89
0.88
3.04
8.17



1) 578 Blake Harting
3) 576 Archie Hargrave

5 Wanganui Collegiate “A-
1) 1257 Wayne Yang
3) 1219 Noah Davy

6 St Patricks College Silverstr A"
1) 1002 Jackson Roil
3) 990 Euan Kortink

7 Christ"s College “A-
1) 170 Cody House
3) 181 John Wells

Heat 2 Preliminaries

1 Sacred Heart College Auck “A*
1) 806 Max Ongley
3) 800 Tino Lui

2 Otago Boys High School "A*
1) 644 Michael Manson
3) 653 Reuben Wairau

3 Auckland Grammar School <A~
1) 50 Mason Leaver
3) 32 Jamie Chambers-Steward

4 Mt Albert Grammar A"
1) 553 Dylan Moon
3) 558 Nikola Vikena

5 St Bede"s College “"A"
1) 878 Finn Moffat
3) 872 Cameron Gamble

6 The Manurewa High School *"B*
1) 1139 Matthew Lay
3) 1147 Edward Sefatu

-— Christchurch Boys High School “"A*
1) 192 Jasper Mintrom
3) 189 Ollie Hansen

Boys 4x100 Metre Relay Junior
Finals
1 Sacred Heart College Auck “A-
1) 806 Max Ongley
3) 800 Tino Lui
2 Hamilton Boys High School "A*"
1) 300 Charles Annals
3) 1390 Hamish Keenan
3 Auckland Grammar School <A~
1) 50 Mason Leaver
3) 32 Jamie Chambers-Steward
4 Otago Boys High School "A*
1) 644 Michael Manson
3) 653 Reuben Wairau
5 The Manurewa High School "A*"
1) 1152 Edward Travers
3) 1149 Nun Sok
6 Mt Albert Grammar "A*"
1) 553 Dylan Moon
3) 558 Nikola Vikena
7 Palmerston North Boys High Sch "A*
1) 677 VJ Tauli
3) 669 Reif Dawson
-— Napier Boys High School <A~
1) 584 Connor Wadley
3) 576 Archie Hargrave

Boys 4x400 Metre Relay Junior
1 Wellington College “"A"
1) 1271 Jack Howat
3) 1270 Will Goodwin
2 Wanganui Collegiate “"A*

1) 1219 Noah Davy

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)
2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)

571 Toby Archer

570 Benjamin Allan
47.30

1228 Logan Henry

1209 Dillon Adrole
47.32

1001 Stanton Renwicks

992 Hamish Lock
48.39

180 Tim Ward

172 Edward Hsing

45.230
813 Jabez Veamatahau
799 Brian Lealiifano
45.890Q
639 Max Brown
640 Jordan Hand
46.01q
66 Dominic Overend
67 Dominic Paga
46.29q
554 Leo Rusher
556 Mathew Taufa
48 .46
882 Rupert Naughton
883 Kynan Stowers-Smith
48.64
1146 Patrick Sean

DQ
185 Quinn Carson
190 Asha Knox

44 .65
813 Jabez Veamatahau
799 Brian Lealiifano
44 .75
312 Tyron Hilton
318 Mattheus Pio
45.89
66 Dominic Overend
67 Dominic Paga
45.98
639 Max Brown
640 Jordan Hand
46.08
1155 Boynie Walker
1136 Kemara Kemara
46.11
554 Leo Rusher
556 Mathew Taufa
46.43
674 Jaeden Shaw
673 Mark Seumanu

DQ
571 Toby Archer
570 Benjamin Allan

3:48.56
1282 Callan Rothmets
1275 Dylan Lynch

3:53.63
1224 Jack Gay

Rule 1707

Rule 170.7



3) 1218 Max Crowley 4) 1228 Logan Henry

3 St Bede"s College "A" 4:03.84
1) 870 James Coates 2) 875 Andres Hernandez
3) 882 Rupert Naughton 4) 883 Kynan Stowers-Smith

4 St Patricks College Silverstr "B- 4:07.54
1) 994 Flynn McCaul 2) 1006 Elijah Tyson
3) 985 Cory Gee 4) 1002 Jackson Roil

5 Havelock North High School “A* 4:13.22
1) 346 Will Tidswell 2) 337 Sam McArdle
3) 340 Liam O"Reilly 4) 338 Bruno McDonald

6 St John College "B- 4:41.73
1) 922 Reuben Moffitt 2) 916 Fred Devereux
3) 928 Alex van Hooijdonk 4) 914 Jack Cooper

Section 2

1 Palmerston North Boys High Sch "A*" 3:39.83
1) 673 Mark Seumanu 2) 674 Jaeden Shaw
3) 669 Reif Dawson 4) 679 Benjamin Wall

2 St Patricks College Silverstr FA- 3:41.64
1) 1001 Stanton Renwicks 2) 990 Euan Kortink
3) 992 Hamish Lock 4) 979 William Adams

3 Auckland Grammar School “"A* 3:43.39

1) 66 Dominic Overend 2) 41 Sam Duncan

3) 50 Mason Leaver 4) 64 Nicholas Murphy
4 Sacred Heart College Auck <A~ 3:44.78

1) 809 Ethan Quirk 2) 793 Jacob de Graaf

3) 796 Max Hayden 4) 806 Max Ongley

5 Macleans College "A- 3:50.72
1) 3001 Kalani Hokianga 2) 490 Dominic Mutti
3) 478 Jeremy Burke 4) 475 Lakshay Bawa

6 Burnside High School "A* 3:51.57
1) 132 Ryan Sutherland 2) 125 Kyle Gullery
3) 124 Cameron Clark 4) 130 Daniel Roswell

7 St John College ~A* 4:07.97
1) 925 Hamish Ross 2) 915 Mark Day
3) 919 Max Ireland 4) 918 Jack Gardner

8 St Peter®"s School Camb “"A* 4:14.24
1) 1053 Jack McLean 2) 1055 Lochie Montgomerie
3) 1059 Jamal Roberton 4) 1052 Hamish McGiven

Boys High Jump Junior

1 59 Tom Moloney Auckland Grammar 1.89m
2 673 Mark Seumanu Palmerston North 1.80m
3 1018 Lane Tims St Paul"s Colleg 1.80m
4 737 Josh Inger Rangitoto Colleg 1.80m
5 783 Jayden Williamson Rosmini College 1.75m
6 865 Callum Stewart St Andrews Colle 1.75m
6 1152 Edward Travers The Manurewa 1.75m
8 1161 Ben Sewell Timaru Boy"s Hig 1.75m
9 119 Daniel Parkes Botany Downs Sec 1.75m
10 40 Jack Dufaur Auckland Grammar 1.75m
11 162 Shaun Woodd Central Southlan 1.70m
12 470 Mitchell Snell Lindisfarne Coll 1.65m
13 1149 Nun Sok The Manurewa 1.65m
13 1195 Adam Stack Waimea College 1.65m
13 1090 Tyzak Rhind Tauranga Boys Co 1.65m
16 570 Benjamin Allan Napier Boys High 1.65m
17 221 Carlos Heather Cook Islands 1.65m
18 149 Okirano Tilaia Cashmere High Sc 1.60m
19 837 Sam Colyer Southland Boys H 1.60m
20 810 Ephraim Salesea Sacred Heart Col 1.60m
20 547 Theodore Coker-Gre Mt Albert Gramma 1.60m
22 294 Charles Devlin Glendowie Colleg 1.55m
22 340 Liam O"Reilly Havelock North H 1.55m
22 492 Abhijeet Parmar Macleans College 1.55m
25 189 Ollie Hansen Christchurch Boy 1.55m
- 172 Edward Hsing Christ"s College NH
-— 1160 Aleks Rempala Timaru Boy"s Hig NH



- 147
Boys Pole
1 1214
Boys Long
Flight 1
1 1152
2 1228
3 190
4 170
4 837
6 32
7 1204
8 394
9 651
10 570
11 469
12 1138
13 144
14 668
15 1153
16 1385
17 547
18 578
Flight 2
1 834
2 66
3 860
4 1090
5 1195
6 677
7 189
8 340
9 313
9 1036
11 459
12 774
13 721
14 1381
15 584
16 883
17 141
18 181
-— 1155
Boys Long
Finals
1 834
2 66
3 170
4 1152
5 32
6 860
7 651
8 1204
9 837
10 1228
11 1090
12 190

Campbell Phillips

Vault Junior
Francisco Claro

Jump Junior
Preliminaries
Edward Travers
Logan Henry

Asha Knox

Cody House

Sam Colyer

Jamie Chambers-Ste
Liam White

Max Teuruaa
Jackson Toms
Benjamin Allan
Samuel Porter-Samu
Ojani Lalogafau
Alex Cochrane
Wade Baxter

Isaac Tuala

Allan Flynn
Theodore Coker-Gre
Blake Harting
Preliminaries
Roderick Solo
Dominic Overend
Hugh Montgomery
Tyzak Rhind

Adam Stack

VJ Tauli

Ollie Hansen

Liam O"Reilly
Oliver Main
Stephen Thorpe
Reece Akuhata

Jai Crombie

Denzel Lai Kong
Thomas Fletcher
Connor Wadley
Kynan Stowers-Smit
Jacob Blackmore
John Wells

Boynie Walker

Jump Junior

Roderick Solo
Dominic Overend
Cody House
Edward Travers
Jamie Chambers-Ste
Hugh Montgomery
Jackson Toms
Liam White

Sam Colyer
Logan Henry
Tyzak Rhind
Asha Knox

Boys Triple Jump Junior

AabrwWNPE

865
289
834
1228
721

Callum Stewart
Ryan Churchill
Roderick Solo
Logan Henry
Denzel Lai Kong

Cashmere High Sc

Wanganui Collegi

The Manurewa
Wanganui Collegi
Christchurch Boy
Christ"s College
Southland Boys H
Auckland Grammar
Waitakere Colleg
Kaipara College
Otago Boys High
Napier Boys High
Lindisfarne Coll
The Manurewa
Cashmere High Sc
Paeroa College
The Manurewa
Avondale College
Mt Albert Gramma
Napier Boys High

Scots College
Auckland Grammar
St Andrews Colle
Tauranga Boys Co
Waimea College
Palmerston North
Christchurch Boy
Havelock North H
Hamilton Boys Hi
St Peter®s Colle
Lindisfarne Coll
Rongotai College
Rangiora High Sc
Waimate High Sch
Napier Boys High
St Bede"s Colleg
Cashmere High Sc
Christ"s College
The Manurewa

Scots College
Auckland Grammar
Christ"s College
The Manurewa
Auckland Grammar
St Andrews Colle
Otago Boys High
Waitakere Colleg
Southland Boys H
Wanganui Collegi
Tauranga Boys Co
Christchurch Boy

St Andrews Colle
Garin College
Scots College
Wanganui Collegi
Rangiora High Sc

NH

2.70m

6.24mq
5.61mg
5.59mq
5.55mq
5.55mq
5.45mqg
5.43mq
5.42mq
5.34mq
5.32m
5.30m
5.05m
5.01m
4._.89m
4._80m
4_.63m
4_44m
4 _35m

6.11mqg
6.09mg
5.65mqg
5.52mq
5.24m
5.20m
5.18m
5.07m
4_.99m
4_.99m
4 _.93m
4._.91m
4._.86m
4_84m
4_69m
4_61m
4 ._.56m
4._.24m

FOUL

6.54m
6.52m
6.51m
6.33m
6.05m
5.94m
5.80m
5.78m
5.71m
5.68m
5.64m
5.31m

13.37m
13.16m
13.06m
12.10m
11.92m
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Boys

639
837
1381
1158
815
774
340
838
172
492
970
584

Shot
472
233
976
9291

1075
187

1379
918
238

1370
838
400
870
198

1272
913

1046
872
555
531

1371
236

1137

1195

1145
758

Discus Throw 1.25kg Junior

472
1075
976
238
1371
1272
601
872
111
400
1370
878
1137
79
232
870
800
783
1035
555
1219
918
1145
1264
1336

Max Brown

Sam Colyer
Thomas Fletcher
Jake Mason

Sean Weir

Jai Crombie
Liam O"Reilly
Ben Henderson
Edward Hsing
Abhi jeet Parmar
Sui Kosena
Connor Wadley

Put 5kg Junior
Connor Bell

Andrew Viane

Zion Trigger Faite
Josiah Lealamisa
Hamish Mears

Sam Fairbrother
Pese Fa"amausili
Jack Gardner

Isaac Vaeau-Mulita
Jordyn Hetaraka
Ben Henderson
Joshua Lui

James Coates

Rusi Samuelu

Sean Howe

Andre Carter

Cory Garland
Cameron Gamble
Darhys Simone
Daniel McQuoid

Nik Kini

Paki Matthews
William Lafaele Sa
Adam Stack

Toa (Hanisi) Samup
Joseph Quinn

Connor Bell

Hamish Mears

Zion Trigger Faite
Isaac Vaeau-Mulita
Nik Kini

Sean Howe

Joseph Ford
Cameron Gamble
Luke Clinton
Joshua Lui

Jordyn Hetaraka
Finn Moffat
William Lafaele Sa
Tamatoa Tepai
Kalvin Letoa

James Coates

Tino Lui

Jayden Williamson
Truman Tepai
Darhys Simone

Noah Davy

Jack Gardner

Toa (Hanisi) Samup
Max Abbot

Caleb Koko

Otago Boys High

Southland Boys H
Waimate High Sch
Timaru Boy"s Hig
Sacred Heart Col
Rongotai College
Havelock North H
Southland Boys H
Christ"s College
Macleans College
St Patricks Coll
Napier Boys High

Long Bay College
De La Salle Coll
St Patricks Coll
St Patricks Coll
Taieri College
Christchurch Boy
Wellington Colle
St John College
Dilworth School
Whangarei Boys H
Southland Boys H
Kelston Boys Hig
St Bede"s Colleg
Christchurch Boy
Wellington Colle
St John College
St Peter®s Schoo
St Bede"s Colleg
Mt Albert Gramma
Morrinsville Col
Whangarei Boys H
Dilworth School
The Manurewa
Waimea College
The Manurewa
Rathkeale Colleg

Long Bay College
Taieri College
St Patricks Coll
Dilworth School
Whangarei Boys H
Wellington Colle
Nelson College
St Bede"s Colleg
Bethlehem Colleg
Kelston Boys Hig
Whangarei Boys H
St Bede"s Colleg
The Manurewa
Auckland Grammar
De La Salle Coll
St Bede"s Colleg
Sacred Heart Col
Rosmini College
St Peter®s Colle
Mt Albert Gramma
Wanganui Collegi
St John College
The Manurewa
Wellington Colle
Westlake Boys Hi

11.66m
11.45m
11.43m
11.26m
11.12m
10.95m
10.88m
10.78m
10.50m
10.40m
10.30m

9.96m

15.73m
15.10m
14 .55m
14 .33m
13.70m
12 .56m
12 .50m
12.45m
12.19m
12.11m
11.80m
11.77m
11.76m
11.25m
11.25m
11.19m
11.13m
11.01m
10.61m
10.42m
10.21m
10.18m
9.84m
9.82m
9.79m
9.33m

65.00m
53.14m
47 .34m
46.96m
46.44m
43.29m
42 .93m
42 .92m
40.82m
39.56m
39.17m
37.99m
37.18m
37.11m
36.34m
36.21m
36.11m
36.04m
35.49m
34.34m
32.46m
31.82m
30.82m
29.89m
29.23m
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YC 125.5

YC 125.5
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Boys Javelin Throw 700 Junior

23
24

1159
187
758
312

1379
198

1046

Quinn Motley
Sam Fairbrother
Joseph Quinn
Tyron Hilton
Pese Fa"amausili
Rusi Samuelu
Cory Garland

Hammer Throw 4kg Junior

1370
1371
783
1137
758
1145
179
169
688
838
782
1140
913

1165
469
309
771
878

1389
444
445
308
838

1337

51
33
85
553
187
918
198
584
578
782
137
442
1159

Jordyn Hetaraka
Nik Kini

Jayden Williamson
William Lafaele Sa
Joseph Quinn

Toa (Hanisi) Samup
Matthew Todd

Alex Hemens

Tylar Stewart

Ben Henderson
James Sadlier
Hamish Lilomaiava
Andre Carter

Ethan Walker
Samuel Porter-Samu
Jayden Gozdz
Dean Andrews
Finn Moffat
Jozyius Tunupopo
Daniel Harris
Timothy Hassall
Brock Gower

Ben Henderson
Benco Kruger
Osler Lee

Isaac Chaytor
Chang Yuan
Dylan Moon

Sam Fairbrother
Jack Gardner
Rusi Samuelu
Connor Wadley
Blake Harting
James Sadlier
Flynn Williams
Levi Collett
Quinn Motley

Boys 100 Metre Senior

Heat 1 Preliminaries

O~NOUPWRFPINOORAWNER

974
471
1227
28
269
675
389

2 Preliminaries

598
790
429
146
1373
224
336
779

Wind:
Yasheek Rosario

TJ Paea

Cody Hemi

Tiaan Brownless
Danny-Tama Moetu
Aidan Smith

Alec Johnson

Wind:
Bailey Cotton
William Backman
Max Aitcheson

Sam Moulson

Euan Sapwell
Tamaiva-Ariki Mate
Philip Kim

Liam Mullan

Timaru Boy"s Hig
Christchurch Boy
Rathkeale Colleg
Hamilton Boys Hi
Wellington Colle
Christchurch Boy
St Peter®s Schoo

Whangarei Boys H
Whangarei Boys H
Rosmini College
The Manurewa

Rathkeale Colleg
The Manurewa

Christ"s College
Christ™s College
Papanui High Sc
Southland Boys H
Rosmini College
The Manurewa

St John College

Tokomairiro
Lindisfarne Coll
Hami lton Boys Hi
Roncalli College
St Bede"s Colleg
Tokoroa High Sch
Kristin School
Kristin School
Hamilton Boys Hi
Southland Boys H
Westlake Boys Hi
Auckland Grammar
Auckland Grammar
Auckland Grammar
Mt Albert Gramma
Christchurch Boy
St John College
Christchurch Boy
Napier Boys High
Napier Boys High
Rosmini College
Cambridge High S
Kristin School
Timaru Boy"s Hig

-1.2
St Patricks Coll
Liston College
Wanganui Collegi
Auckland Grammar
Fairfield Colleg
Palmerston North
John Paul Colleg

-1.1
Nayland College
Sacred Heart Col
Kings High Schoo
Cashmere High Sc
Whangarei Boys H
Cook Islands
Havelock North H
Rosehill College

28.88m
28.61m
28.49m
27.47m
25.45m
24_.69m
22.47m

51.74m
45._.82m
44 .70m
41 .40m
41 .05m
39.88m
37.66m
34.71m
33.52m
32.33m
30.56m
30.12m
24 _.71m

51.80m
45.42m
44 .10m
43.18m
43.16m
40.91m
38.66m
37.04m
36.91m
36.01m
35.16m
35.11m
33.13m
31.51m
31.24m
30.90m
30.60m
30.19m
29.17m
28.74m
27 .49m
26.11m
25.08m
23.72m

11.51Q
11.56Q
11.83Q
11.85
12.00
12.12
12.22

11.47Q
11.47Q
11.49Q
11.54q
11.65q
12.04
12.18
12.66
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Boys
Heat
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3 Preliminaries Wind:
1023 Tom Yarrall

995 Jacob Minshull

501 Lewis Arthur

456 Nic Forster
1068 Cody Wilson

177 Nicholas Newman
1061 Williame Toduadua
4 Preliminaries Wind:
377 Nick Smith

496 Kamal Singh Patwal
436 Josiah Lesa
1273 Islam Khaled-Abbas
202 Isaiah Toaolamai-H
983 William Blane

120 Lewis Amoetang-Lat
5 Preliminaries Wind:
302 Sam Diggelmann

455 Kyle Cossey

648 Daniel Ryan

115 Lahndrick Hendrick
703 Reimond Van Staden
6 Preliminaries Wind:
1223 Luke Foster

184 Ryan Barnes
1064 Bernard Wagenar
335 Mitchell Keip

663 Jacob Grant

855 Harry Cockram
1040 Hasan Adheem

156 Fergus Keown

7 Preliminaries Wind:
1029 James Guthrie-Crof
433 Jacob Granger
1082 Johannes De Koster
197 Alex Ryder

515 Alex Dawson

235 James Hamilton

52 Arthur Lin
1206 Rory Abbiss

8 Preliminaries Wind:
757 Mitchell Cockburn
463 Monty Greig
1120 Hohepa Pereira

943 Kahurangi Tatauran
1262 Matt Kleinsmith
310 Harrison Grant

100 Metre Senior

1 Quarter-Finals Wind:
377 Nick Smith

974 Yasheek Rosario
1082 Johannes De Koster
456 Nic Forster

663 Jacob Grant

757 Mitchell Cockburn
463 Monty Greig

1120 Hohepa Pereira

2 Quarter-Finals Wind:
496 Kamal Singh Patwal
1023 Tom Yarrall

995 Jacob Minshull

790 William Backman

197 Alex Ryder

436 Josiah Lesa

335 Mitchell Keip

1064 Bernard Wagenar

0.3
St Paul”"s Colleg
St Patricks Coll
Mahurangi Colleg
Lincoln High Sch
Stratford High S
Christ"s College
St Peter®s Schoo
1.2
Hutt Valley High
Macleans College
Kings High Schoo
Wellington Colle
Christchurch Boy
St Patricks Coll
Burnside High Sc
0.3
Hamilton Boys Hi
Lincoln High Sch
Otago Boys High
Birkenhead Colle
Pukekohe High Sc
0.8
Wanganui Collegi
Christchurch Boy
St Peters Colleg
Havelock North H
Otumoetai Colleg
St Andrews Colle
St Peter®s Schoo
Central Southlan
0.6
St Peter®s Colle
Kings High Schoo
Tauranga Boys Co
Christchurch Boy
Marlborough Boys
Dilworth School
Auckland Grammar
Wanganui Collegi

Rathkeale Colleg
Lindisfarne Coll
Te Awamutu Colle
St Kentigern Col
Wanganui High Sc
Hami lton Boys Hi

-1.1
Hutt Valley High
St Patricks Coll
Tauranga Boys Co
Lincoln High Sch
Otumoetai Colleg
Rathkeale Colleg
Lindisfarne Coll
Te Awamutu Colle

-0.1
Macleans College
St Paul®s Colleg
St Patricks Coll
Sacred Heart Col
Christchurch Boy
Kings High Schoo
Havelock North H
St Peters Colleg

11.46Q
11.48Q
11.51Q
11.53q
11.86
12.30
12.70

11.13Q
11.36Q
11.58Q
11.86
11.88
12.21
12.24

11.47Q
11.55Q
11.63Q
11.85

DQ

11.18Q
11.35Q
11.58Q
11.70q
11.81q
11.93
12.08
12.22

11.29Q
11.35Q
11.49Q
11.60q
11.74q
11.78q
11.91

12.15

11.74Q
11.88Q
11.90Q
11.97
12.01
12.24

11.28Q
11.46Q
11.58Q
11.75
12.00
12.08
12.10
12.24

11.31Q
11.32Q
11.32Q
11.47q
11.52q
11.61
11.73
11.79

Rule 162.6 F/S



Heat 3 Quarter-Finals
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Boys

1029
184
598
501

1373
515
455
648

4 Quarter-Finals

1223
146
433
471
302
429

1227
235

James Guthrie-Crof
Ryan Barnes

Bailey Cotton
Lewis Arthur

Euan Sapwell

Alex Dawson

Kyle Cossey

Daniel Ryan

Luke Foster
Sam Moulson
Jacob Granger
TJ Paea

Sam Diggelmann
Max Aitcheson
Cody Hemi
James Hamilton

100 Metre Senior

Wind:

Wind:

-0.4
St Peter®s Colle
Christchurch Boy
Nayland College
Mahurangi Colleg
Whangarei Boys H
Marlborough Boys
Lincoln High Sch
Otago Boys High

-1.3
Wanganui Collegi
Cashmere High Sc
Kings High Schoo
Liston College
Hamilton Boys Hi
Kings High Schoo
Wanganui Collegi
Dilworth School

Heat 1 Semi-Finals Wind: -0.4
1 1029 James Guthrie-Crof St Peter®s Colle
2 974 Yasheek Rosario St Patricks Coll
3 496 Kamal Singh Patwal Macleans College
4 184 Ryan Barnes Christchurch Boy
5 146 Sam Moulson Cashmere High Sc
6 790 William Backman Sacred Heart Col
7 197 Alex Ryder Christchurch Boy
8 1082 Johannes De Koster Tauranga Boys Co

Heat 2 Semi-Finals Wind: -0.2
1 377 Nick Smith Hutt Valley High
2 1223 Luke Foster Wanganui Collegi
3 995 Jacob Minshull St Patricks Coll
4 471 TJ Paea Liston College
5 598 Bailey Cotton Nayland College
6 433 Jacob Granger Kings High Schoo
7 1023 Tom Yarrall St Paul*"s Colleg
8 302 Sam Diggelmann Hamilton Boys Hi

Boys 100 Metre Senior

Finals Wind: 0.8
1 377 Nick Smith Hutt Valley High
2 974 Yasheek Rosario St Patricks Coll
3 496 Kamal Singh Patwal Macleans College
4 1223 Luke Foster Wanganui Collegi
5 995 Jacob Minshull St Patricks Coll
6 146 Sam Moulson Cashmere High Sc
7 184 Ryan Barnes Christchurch Boy

Boys 200 Metre Senior

Heat 1 Preliminaries Wind: 3.3
1 1250 Harry Symes Wanganui Collegi
2 436 Josiah Lesa Kings High Schoo
3 28 Tiaan Brownless Auckland Grammar
4 1064 Bernard Wagenar St Peters Colleg
5 757 Mitchell Cockburn Rathkeale Colleg
6 703 Reimond Van Staden Pukekohe High Sc
7 993 Daniel Martin St Patricks Coll

Heat 2 Preliminaries Wind: 3.5
1 429 Max Aitcheson Kings High Schoo
2 1116 Cameron Collins Te Awamutu Colle
3 156 Fergus Keown Central Southlan
4 183 Brad Austin Christchurch Boy
5 983 William Blane St Patricks Coll
6 779 Liam Mullan Rosehill College

Heat 3 Preliminaries Wind: 1.9

1 1029 James Guthrie-Crof

St Peter™s Colle

11.15Q
11.31Q
11.54Q
11.60
11.67
11.73
11.79
11.79

11.19Q
11.45Q
11.46Q
11.49q
11.51q
11.57
11.68
11.97

11.05Q
11.14Q
11.19Q
11.31q
11.32q
11.38
11.51
11.62

11.08Q
11.28Q
11.38Q
11.46
11.51
11.56
11.59
11.60

10.71
11.02
11.16
11.19
11.24
11.25
11.27

22.930
23.60Q
23.680
23.99
24.10
26.43
26.99

23.16Q
23.84Q
24.23Q
24.77
25.10
25.63

22.45Q



781
184
302
1280
663
855
940

377
790
455
468
389
1040
120

995
1373
146
941
1262
1089
775

437
598
197
642
1068
1273
1120

T
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t 4 Preliminaries

t 5 Preliminaries

t 6 Preliminaries

Markos Ingham
Ryan Barnes
Sam Diggelmann
Ben Murphy
Jacob Grant
Harry Cockram
Ben Paanakker

Nick Smith
William Backman
Kyle Cossey
Thomas Mannering
Alec Johnson
Hasan Adheem

Lewis Amoetang-Lat
wind: 1.4

Jacob Minshull
Euan Sapwell
Sam Moulson
Luke Paanakker
Matt Kleinsmith
Thomas Rawstrom
Cameron Morgan

Felix McDonald
Bailey Cotton
Alex Ryder
Tim Horton
Cody Wilson

Islam Khaled-Abbas

Hohepa Pereira

Boys 200 Metre Senior

Heat
790
302
429
184

1116

1068
156

377
995
642
1373
28
855
436
146

T
D
NOORWNRFRPYINOORAWNE

Heat
1250
781
437
598
1280
197

ODUTWWN P

1 Semi-Finals

t 2 Semi-Finals

3 Semi-Finals

Wind:
William Backman
Sam Diggelmann
Max Aitcheson
Ryan Barnes
Cameron Collins
Cody Wilson
Fergus Keown
Wind:
Nick Smith

Jacob Minshull
Tim Horton

Euan Sapwell
Tiaan Brownless
Harry Cockram
Josiah Lesa

Sam Moulson

Wind:
Harry Symes
Markos Ingham
Felix McDonald
Bailey Cotton

Ben Murphy

Alex Ryder

Boys 200 Metre Senior

Finals
377

1250
790
781
598
437
995

NOUTWWN K

Wind: +0.0

Nick Smith
Harry Symes
William Backman
Markos Ingham
Bailey Cotton
Felix McDonald
Jacob Minshull

wind: 1.9

Wind: 1.9

NWI

-1.4

0.5

Rosmini College

Christchurch Boy
Hamilton Boys Hi
Wellington Colle
Otumoetai Colleg
St Andrews Colle
St Kentigern Col

Hutt Valley High
Sacred Heart Col
Lincoln High Sch
Lindisfarne Coll
John Paul Colleg
St Peter®s Schoo
Burnside High Sc

St Patricks Coll
Whangarei Boys H
Cashmere High Sc
St Kentigern Col
Wanganui High Sc
Tauranga Boys Co
Rongotai College

Kings High Schoo
Nayland College

Christchurch Boy
Otago Boys High

Stratford High S
Wellington Colle
Te Awamutu Colle

Sacred Heart Col
Hami lton Boys Hi
Kings High Schoo
Christchurch Boy
Te Awamutu Colle
Stratford High S
Central Southlan

Hutt Valley High
St Patricks Coll
Otago Boys High

Whangarei Boys H
Auckland Grammar
St Andrews Colle
Kings High Schoo
Cashmere High Sc

Wanganui Collegi
Rosmini College
Kings High Schoo
Nayland College
Wellington Colle
Christchurch Boy

Hutt Valley High
Wanganui Collegi
Sacred Heart Col
Rosmini College
Nayland College
Kings High Schoo
St Patricks Coll

23.09Q
23.21Q
23.28q
23.66q
23.66q
23.71q
24.74

22.70Q
22.94Q
23.430
24.10
24.11
24.27
24.94

22.980
23.04Q
23.10Q
24 .57
25.03
25.17
26.14

22.910
23.230
23.270
23.39q
23.78q
24.06

24.88

23.02Q
23.22Q
23.26
23.37
23.73
24.18
2425

22.65Q
22.78Q
23.06
23.21
23.47
23.47
23.92

DQ

22.47Q
22.55Q
22 _.63q
22 .63q
23.28
23.41

21.91
22.40
22.57
22.57
22.89
22.97
23.10

Rule 163.3
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Boys
Heat
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Boys
Heat

OO WNLE

Heat
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302 Sam Diggelmann

400 Metre Senior
1 Preliminaries
153 Tim Baker
652 Liam Turner
1021 Ryan Wilkins
940 Ben Paanakker
1263 Joseph Redpath
188 Callum Gilden
2 Preliminaries
248 Chris Hill
432 Sam Gouverneur
931 Hayden Mulgrew

926 Richard Russell

367 Ryan Cobb
1014 Ben McColgan
775 Cameron Morgan

99 Mika Seltner-Jones

3 Preliminaries
667 Ollie Reed

795 Michael Graham
935 Dominic Devlin
1284 Thomas Stewart
1051 Conor McGiven
155 Tyler Hamilton
4 Preliminaries
1032 Oliver Miller

541 Culainn Stringer

1265 Rowan Blaikie
808 Matthew Palmer
580 Zach Manning
868 Will Banks
5 Preliminaries

1342 Luke Mercieca

1287 Liam Webb

1243 Sam Merson
998 Michael Poa
314 Henry Marr
183 Brad Austin
766 Tim Meynell

1057 Luke Pienaar
6 Preliminaries
781 Markos Ingham

1065 Louis Andrews

1373 Euan Sapwell

1111 Jonny Beaver
428 Jack Addis
776 Conrad Taafuli

400 Metre Senior
1 Semi-Finals
1342 Luke Mercieca

541 Culainn Stringer

1287 Liam Webb

1243 Sam Merson

153 Tim Baker

1065 Louis Andrews
998 Michael Poa
781 Markos Ingham
2 Semi-Finals

1032 Oliver Miller
652 Liam Turner
1021 Ryan Wilkins
808 Matthew Palmer
1051 Conor McGiven
155 Tyler Hamilton

Hami lton Boys Hi

Central Southlan
Otago Boys High

St Paul”"s Colleg
St Kentigern Col
Wanganui High Sc
Christchurch Boy

Dunstan High Sch
Kings High Schoo
St John"s Colleg
St John College
Howick College

St Paul”"s Colleg
Rongotai College
Avondale College

Otumoetai Colleg
Sacred Heart Col
St Kentigern Col
Wellington Colle
St Peter™s Schoo
Central Southlan

St Peter®s Colle
Motueka High Sch
Wellington Colle
Sacred Heart Col
Napier Boys High
St Bede"s Colleg

Westlake Boys Hi
Wellington Colle
Wanganui Collegi
St Patricks Coll
Hamilton Boys Hi
Christchurch Boy
Riccarton High S
St Peter®s Schoo

Rosmini College
St Thomas of Can
Whangarei Boys H
Te Awamutu Colle
Kings High Schoo
Rongotai College

Westlake Boys Hi
Motueka High Sch
Wellington Colle
Wanganui Collegi
Central Southlan
St Thomas of Can
St Patricks Coll
Rosmini College

St Peter™s Colle
Otago Boys High

St Paul"s Colleg
Sacred Heart Col
St Peter™s Schoo
Central Southlan

23.26

51.44Q
51.45Q
51.53Q
53.64q
54.14
55.23

52.930
53.28Q
53.33Q
56.11
56.55
57.39
57.74

DQ

50.04Q
50.95Q
51.43Q
52.03q
52.22q
52.37q

50.75Q
52.49Q
52.76Q
53.54q
55.41
57.62

51.59Q
52.13Q
52.300
52.69q
54.96
56.97
59.62
60.36

52.81Q
52.900
53.71Q
54 .95
56.91
58.32

49.98Q
50.35Q
50.40q
51.11
51.32
53.18
53.18

DQ

49.30Q
50.42Q
50.76q
51.14
51.88
52.37

Rule 162.6

DQ Rule 162.6
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Boys

940 Ben Paanakker
1265 Rowan Blaikie
3 Semi-Finals

667 Ollie Reed

935 Dominic Devlin
795 Michael Graham
432 Sam Gouverneur
248 Chris Hill
1284 Thomas Stewart
931 Hayden Mulgrew
1373 Euan Sapwell

400 Metre Senior

Finals
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Boys
Heat
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1032 Oliver Miller
1342 Luke Mercieca
667 Ollie Reed

935 Dominic Devlin
541 Culainn Stringer
1021 Ryan Wilkins

652 Liam Turner

1287 Liam Webb

800 Metre Senior
1 Preliminaries
933 William Sinclair
1288 Patrick White
1000 Max Press
194 Jake Nicholls
978 Jack Waterworth
735 Jeremy Holyer
715 Cody Burton
2 Preliminaries
1058 Benjamin Prince
191 Lachlan Milne
789 Jonathan Ansley
373 Jack Hammond
467 Tom Mackisack
717 Jack Flannigan
1067 Ezekiel O"Leary
316 Samuel Montgomerie
3 Preliminaries
491 Flynn Palmer
761 Max Spencer
972 Joshua Nairne
945 Michael Wood
533 Jacob Bryan
165 Samuel Averill
367 Ryan Cobb
4 Preliminaries
880 Tom Moulai
154 Dylan Forde
804 Liam Miller
931 Hayden Mulgrew
1267 Connor Davidson
702 Braden Phillips
5 Preliminaries
1111 Jonny Beaver
647 Matthew Ogle
186 Nathan Cochrane
523 Jordan Stuart
1105 Michael Glasgow
435 Wilhelm Kunze
6 Preliminaries
1254 Charles Waddy
71 Wynton Richards
606 William Wallace

St Kentigern Col
Wellington Colle

Otumoetai Colleg
St Kentigern Col
Sacred Heart Col
Kings High Schoo
Dunstan High Sch
Wellington Colle
St John*"s Colleg
Whangarei Boys H

St Peter®s Colle
Westlake Boys Hi
Otumoetai Colleg
St Kentigern Col
Motueka High Sch
St Paul®s Colleg
Otago Boys High

Wellington Colle

St John"s Colleg
Wellington Colle
St Patricks Coll
Christchurch Boy
St Patricks Coll
Rangitoto Colleg
Rangiora High Sc

St Peter®s Schoo
Christchurch Boy
Sacred Heart Col
Hutt Valley High
Lindisfarne Coll
Rangiora High Sc
Stratford High S
Hami lton Boys Hi

Macleans College
Rathkeale Colleg
St Patricks Coll
St Kentigern Col
Motueka High Sch
Christ®"s College
Howick College

St Bede"s Colleg
Central Southlan
Sacred Heart Col
St John*"s Colleg
Wellington Colle
Pukekohe High Sc

Te Awamutu Colle
Otago Boys High
Christchurch Boy
Menzies College
Te Aroha College
Kings High Schoo

Wanganui Collegi
Auckland Grammar
Nelson College

53.70
DQ

50.52Q
50.62Q
50.78
51.44
52.59
52.67
53.59
55.79

Rule 163.3

Rule 163.3
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Boys
Heat
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Boys

1156 Bailey Gebbie
237 Anthony Smith
923 Liam 0"Rorke

800 Metre Senior
1 Semi-Finals
1058 Benjamin Prince
972 Joshua Nairne
647 Matthew Ogle
1254 Charles Waddy
1000 Max Press
945 Michael Wood
71 Wynton Richards
165 Samuel Averill
2 Semi-Finals
761 Max Spencer
491 Flynn Palmer
606 William Wallace
789 Jonathan Ansley
1111 Jonny Beaver
191 Lachlan Milne
533 Jacob Bryan
1156 Bailey Gebbie
3 Semi-Finals
880 Tom Moulai
186 Nathan Cochrane
154 Dylan Forde
804 Liam Miller
1288 Patrick White
931 Hayden Mulgrew
373 Jack Hammond
933 William Sinclair

800 Metre Senior

Finals

O~NO O WNPE

Boys
Heat

880 Tom Moulai

972 Joshua Nairne
761 Max Spencer

491 Flynn Palmer
606 William Wallace
186 Nathan Cochrane
154 Dylan Forde
1058 Benjamin Prince

1500 Metre Senior

1 Preliminaries

493 Theo Quax

319 Isaiah Priddey
412 George Cory-Wright
797 Jacob Holmes

616 Angus White

1285 Matthew Sutcliffe
869 Cameron Bartlett
373 Jack Hammond

1156 Bailey Gebbie

602 Thomas Littleworth
715 Cody Burton

997 Michael Paine

920 Ethan Kerins

2 Preliminaries

812 James Uhlenberg
939 Matthew Manning
641 Nathan Hill

835 Callum Stewart
562 Gregor Findlay
603 Nick Matthews

697 Dylan Moxon

Timaru Boy"s Hig
Dilworth School
St John College

St Peter®s Schoo
St Patricks Coll
Otago Boys High

Wanganui Collegi
St Patricks Coll
St Kentigern Col
Auckland Grammar
Christ®"s College

Rathkeale Colleg
Macleans College
Nelson College

Sacred Heart Col
Te Awamutu Colle
Christchurch Boy
Motueka High Sch
Timaru Boy"s Hig

St Bede"s Colleg
Christchurch Boy
Central Southlan
Sacred Heart Col
Wellington Colle
St John*"s Colleg
Hutt Valley High
St John"s Colleg

St Bede"s Colleg
St Patricks Coll
Rathkeale Colleg
Macleans College
Nelson College

Christchurch Boy
Central Southlan
St Peter®s Schoo

Macleans College
Hamilton Boys Hi
Kings College
Sacred Heart Col
New Plymouth Boy
Wellington Colle
St Bede"s Colleg
Hutt Valley High
Timaru Boy"s Hig
Nelson College
Rangiora High Sc
St Patricks Coll
St John College

Sacred Heart Col
St Kentigern Col
Otago Boys High
Scots College

Mt Aspiring Coll
Nelson College
Pukekohe High Sc

2:04.00g
2:11.09
2:16.80

7.910
8.130
9.28
0.02
0.41
2.03
5.20
9.18
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6.950
7.090
9.02q
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3.06

4.43
5.38

(9}
o
(00}
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8 612 Jack Elliott
9 1003 Jared Sarten
10 973 James Reilly
11 1078 Alex Langley
12 186 Nathan Cochrane
13 1283 William Scholten
14 735 Jeremy Holyer
Heat 3 Preliminaries
1 879 Nick Moulai
2 969 Max Karamanolis
3 1330 Dan Hoy
4 684 Goiteom Gebremedih
5 503 Samuel Cadwallader
6 833 Sam Hyde-Smith
7 988 Liam Kennedy
8 316 Samuel Montgomerie
9 1198 Joel Carman
10 801 James Matthews
11 717 Jack Flannigan
12 1217 Thomas Conder
Boys 1500 Metre Senior
Finals
1 939 Matthew Manning
2 493 Theo Quax
3 1330 Dan Hoy
4 812 James Uhlenberg
5 412 George Cory-Wright
6 835 Callum Stewart
7 969 Max Karamanolis
8 616 Angus White
9 684 Goiteom Gebremedih
10 833 Sam Hyde-Smith
11 641 Nathan Hill
12 1285 Matthew Sutcliffe
13 503 Samuel Cadwallader
14 797 Jacob Holmes
- 879 Nick Moulai
Boys 3000 Metre Senior
Heat 1 Preliminaries

145 Connor Melton
611 Chris Devaney
835 Callum Stewart
290 Jared Lautenslager
1315 Joseph Clark

173 Henry ldiens

839 Jack McNaughton
518 Harrison Fountain
321 Connor Tristram
1169 Samuel Thornbury
604 Sam Mead

801 James Matthews
201 Zachary Taylor

2 Preliminaries

969 Max Karamanolis
319 lIsaiah Priddey
797 Jacob Holmes
1330 Dan Hoy

637 Seamus Kane

1269 Tom Goodwin

368 Lachlan Haitana
833 Sam Hyde-Smith
612 Jack Elliott

917 Kane Elms

1003 Jared Sarten

203 Oskar Victor

New Plymouth Boy
St Patricks Coll
St Patricks Coll
Taradale High Sc
Christchurch Boy
Wellington Colle
Rangitoto Colleg

St Bede"s Colleg
St Patricks Coll
Westlake Boys Hi
Papanui High Sc
Mahurangi Colleg
Scots College

St Patricks Coll
Hami lton Boys Hi
Wainuiomata High
Sacred Heart Col
Rangiora High Sc
Wanganui Collegi

St Kentigern Col
Macleans College
Westlake Boys Hi
Sacred Heart Col
Kings College
Scots College

St Patricks Coll
New Plymouth Boy
Papanui High Sc
Scots College
Otago Boys High
Wellington Colle
Mahurangi Colleg
Sacred Heart Col
St Bede"s Colleg

Cashmere High Sc
New Plymouth Boy
Scots College
Garin College
Westlake Boys Hi
Christ"s College
Southland Boys H
Matamata College
Hamilton Boys Hi
Verdon College
Nelson College
Sacred Heart Col
Christchurch Boy

St Patricks Coll
Hami lton Boys Hi
Sacred Heart Col
Westlake Boys Hi
Onslow College
Wellington Colle
Howick College
Scots College
New Plymouth Boy
St John College
St Patricks Coll
Christchurch Boy

w
a1
iy

3.57
4.91
3.61
4.11
5.37
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5.09Q
5.18Q
5.280
5.57Q
5.59q
6.86q
8.83
9.43
4.58
5.19
7.51
0.70
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7.70
9.52
9.91
1.86
4.18
6.63

DQ
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1.68Q
5.23Q
6.55Q
8.020
2.22
6.93
4.11
5.00
6.03
6.85
9.09
1.10
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.14Q
.29Q
.75Q
3.91Q
5.13q
2.04
5.61
6.97
0.73
9.40
4.08
8.25
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Thomas Littleworth
Albie-Joe Small
Brayden Watson-Wis

3 Preliminaries

13 602
14 841
- 279
Heat
1 879
2 812
3 864
4 616
5 599
6 574
7 1216
8 605
9 1276
10 1198
11 971
12 1372
13 199
14 927
Boys 3000
Finals
1 879
2 319
3 864
4 812
5 1330
6 797
7 290
8 145
9 969
10 616
11 611
12 599
13 1216
14 835
15 574
16 637

Nick Moulai

James Uhlenberg
Mitchell Small
Angus White

Kalani Sheridan
Bradley Christison
Christian Conder
Max Meffan

Jack Marshall

Joel Carman

Olaf Manz

Chris Mills

Shaun Souness
Blake Sullivan-Hil

Metre Senior

Nick Moulai

Isaiah Priddey
Mitchell Small
James Uhlenberg
Dan Hoy

Jacob Holmes

Jared Lautenslager
Connor Melton

Max Karamanolis
Angus White

Chris Devaney
Kalani Sheridan
Christian Conder
Callum Stewart
Bradley Christison
Seamus Kane

Nelson College
Southland Boys H
Fielding High Sc

St Bede"s Colleg
Sacred Heart Col
St Andrews Colle
New Plymouth Boy
Nayland College

Napier Boys High
Wanganui Collegi
Nelson College

Wellington Colle
Wainuiomata High
St Patricks Coll
Whangarei Boys H
Christchurch Boy
St John College

St Bede"s Colleg
Hamilton Boys Hi
St Andrews Colle
Sacred Heart Col
Westlake Boys Hi
Sacred Heart Col
Garin College
Cashmere High Sc
St Patricks Coll
New Plymouth Boy
New Plymouth Boy
Nayland College
Wanganui Collegi
Scots College
Napier Boys High
Onslow College

Boys 110 Metre Hurdles 914 Senior

Heat 1 Preliminaries

He

T
D
PO O~NOOUPRWNPFRPYINOORAWNLE

315
456
930
871
52
1256
283

t 2 Preliminaries

874
446
69
75
1278
310
685
261

3 Preliminaries

427

Isaac Milne
Nic Forster
Tevita Finau
Sion Davies
Arthur Lin
Richmond Wells
Caylem Cook

Tom Gill

Ben Kennedy

Olly Parkinson
Joshua Shih

Isaac Miller-Jose
Harrison Grant
Jared Neighbours
Matthew Aucamp

Harrison Zhang

Wind: NWI

wind: Nwi

Hami lton Boys Hi
Lincoln High Sch
St John"s Colleg
St Bede"s Colleg
Auckland Grammar
Wanganui Collegi
Francis Douglas

wind: 0.1

St Bede"s Colleg
Kristin School
Auckland Grammar
Auckland Grammar
Wellington Colle
Hamilton Boys Hi
Papanui High Sc
Elim Christi

Kings College

Boys 110 Metre Hurdles 914 Senior
Finals

OO WNER

874
446
69
427
75
315

Wind: -2.2

Tom Gill

Ben Kennedy
Olly Parkinson
Harrison Zhang
Joshua Shih
Isaac Milne

St Bede"s Colleg
Kristin School
Auckland Grammar
Kings College
Auckland Grammar
Hami lton Boys Hi

9:50.58
9:54.57
DNF

8:55.02Q
8:55.12Q
8:55.15Q
8:55.20Q
8:55.23q
56.49q
2.64q
5.23
3.22
4.19
8.43
9.35
1.60
9.34

O O WOWWOWWOWWOOWOm
NOANFLREFPOO

=

8:16.77
8:17.37
8:19.38
8:20.01
8:22.14

W
[0}
W
a1

7.68
9.08
2.43
5.41
6.49
8.49
3.35
0.73
7.62
6.02

(O (O © (© 00000000000 0
ARPrPORMABRDMANWW

15.36Q
15.41Q
15.46Q
15.77
15.95
16.32
16.54

14.48Q
14.60Q
14.93Q
14.99q
15.74
16.15
17.05
21.07

15.15Q

14.80
14.85
14.94
15.22
15.71
15.89

YC 125.5

Provision Qual only



7 930 Tevita Finau
8 456 Nic Forster

Boys 300 Metre Hurdles 838 Senior

Heat 1 Preliminaries
1032 Oliver Miller
315 lIsaac Milne
1241 Tom Matthews

131 Shaun Skilling
75 Joshua Shih
1065 Louis Andrews

766 Tim Meynell

t 2 Preliminaries

69 Olly Parkinson

874 Tom Gill
261 Matthew Aucamp
1061 Williame Toduadua
1057 Luke Pienaar
993 Daniel Martin

He

OO WNRFRPI~NOUORMNNE

Boys 300 Metre Hurdles 838 Senior

Finals
1032 Oliver Miller
69 Olly Parkinson
874 Tom Gill
75 Joshua Shih
315 Isaac Milne
131 Shaun Skilling
1241 Tom Matthews
261 Matthew Aucamp

O~NO OB~ WNPE

Boys 2000 Metre Steeplechase 914
1315 Joseph Clark

1216 Christian Conder
933 William Sinclair
869 Cameron Bartlett
807 Sean Paget

1085 Lachlan Haycock
842 Buddy-Joe Small
634 Alan Wilson-Woodfo
981 Oliver Barrass

794 Kurt Dickie

QOWO~NOUITAWNLE

=

Boys 4x100 Metre Relay Senior
Heat 1 Preliminaries
1 Kings High School “"A*
1) 433 Jacob Granger
3) 429 Max Aitcheson
2 St Peter®s College Auckland
1) 1036 Stephen Thorpe

St John"s Colleg 15.91
Lincoln High Sch 17.16
St Peter®s Colle 39.750Q0
Hami lton Boys Hi 40.89Q
Wanganui Collegi 40.89Q
Burnside High Sc 41.32q
Auckland Grammar 41 _.33q
St Thomas of Can 43.00
Riccarton High S 44 .80
Auckland Grammar 40.43Q
St Bede"s Colleg 42.02Q
Elim Christi 42.70Q
St Peter®s Schoo 46.88
St Peter®s Schoo 48.82
St Patricks Coll 48.95
St Peter®s Colle 37.27
Auckland Grammar 38.91
St Bede"s Colleg 39.87
Auckland Grammar 40.22
Hami lton Boys Hi 40.70
Burnside High Sc 41.14
Wanganui Collegi 41.56
Elim Christi 41.94
Senior
Westlake Boys Hi 6:05.99
Wanganui Collegi 6:06.15
St John*"s Colleg 6:16.94
St Bede"s Colleg 6:29.76
Sacred Heart Col 6:31.99
Tauranga Boys Co 6:33.57
Southland Boys H 6:44.85
Northern Southla 6:54.88
St Patricks Coll 6:58.75
Sacred Heart Col 7:43.15
43.48Q

2) 436 Josiah Lesa
4) 437 Felix McDonald

IAI

44.03Q

2) 1032 Oliver Miller

YC 125.5

He

3 Auckland Grammar School

4 Hamilton Boys High School

3) 1028 Mark Graham

1) 28 Tiaan Brownless
3) 75 Joshua Shih

IAI

4) 1029 James Guthrie-Croft
44 _.50q

2) 52 Arthur Lin

4) 69 Olly Parkinson
44 _.70q

1) 302 Sam Diggelmann 2) 306 Christopher Goodwin
3) 315 lIsaac Milne 4) 310 Harrison Grant

5 Christchurch Boys High School “"A* 45.07
1) 202 Isaiah Toaolamai-Holden 2) 197 Alex Ryder
3) 183 Brad Austin 4) 184 Ryan Barnes

6 Lindisfarne College “"A* 45 .55
1) 463 Monty Greig 2) 460 Jack Alexander
3) 459 Reece Akuhata 4) 468 Thomas Mannering

7 Burnside High School “"A*" 47.18
1) 120 Lewis Amoetang-Latham 2) 131 Shaun Skilling
3) 133 Daniel Trenberth 4) 132 Ryan Sutherland

at 2 Preliminaries



1 Wanganui Collegiate “A*
1) 1227 Cody Hemi
3) 1243 Sam Merson

2 St Paul®"s Collegiate Ham
1) 1017 Tuatao Savou
3) 1010 Connor Gordon

3 Otago Boys High School
1) 645 Cameron Miller
3) 652 Liam Turner

4 Wellington College “A*
1) 1289 Joshua Williams
3) 1287 Liam Webb

5 Te Awamutu College “A*
1) 1120 Hohepa Pereira
3) 1118 Logan Karl

6 Central Southland College

1) 155 Tyler Hamilton

3) 156 Fergus Keown

Havelock North High School

1) 336 Philip Kim

3) 340 Liam O"Reilly

A"

A"

A"

Boys 4x100 Metre Relay Senior
Finals

1 Wanganui Collegiate
1) 1227 Cody Hemi
3) 1243 Sam Merson

2 Kings High School “"A*
1) 433 Jacob Granger
3) 429 Max Aitcheson

3 St Paul®"s Collegiate Ham
1) 1017 Tuatao Savou
3) 1010 Connor Gordon

4 Auckland Grammar School
1) 28 Tiaan Brownless
3) 52 Arthur Lin

5 Otago Boys High School
1) 645 Cameron Miller
3) 652 Liam Turner

6 Hamilton Boys High School
1) 302 Sam Diggelmann
3) 315 lIsaac Milne

7 St Peter®s College Auckland
1) 1036 Stephen Thorpe
3) 1028 Mark Graham

8 Wellington College “A*
1) 1289 Joshua Williams
3) 1287 Liam Webb

IAI

A"

A"

A"

IAI

Boys 4x400 Metre Relay Senior
Section 1
1 St Kentigern College
1) 935 Dominic Devlin
3) 940 Ben Paanakker
2 Te Awamutu College “A*
1) 1111 Jonny Beaver
3) 1120 Hohepa Pereira
3 Rathkeale College/Trinity Sen
1) 757 Mitchell Cockburn
3) 764 Nathan Whiteman
4 St Patricks College Silverstr
1) 983 William Blane
3) 993 Daniel Martin
-- Central Southland College
1) 156 Fergus Keown
3) 154 Dylan Forde
Section 2

A"

IAI

A"

“A"

A"

"B*

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

43.49Q
1223 Luke Foster
1250 Harry Symes

43.850Q
1023 Tom Yarrall
1021 Ryan Wilkins

44 _.04q
642 Tim Horton
647 Matthew Ogle

44 _.71q
1273 Islam Khaled-Abbas
1280 Ben Murphy

45.63
1111 Jonny Beaver
1116 Cameron Collins

45.66
154 Dylan Forde
159 Adam Norman

DQ Rule 170.7

337 Sam McArdle
335 Mitchell Keip

42 .97
1223 Luke Foster
1250 Harry Symes

43.34
436 Josiah Lesa
437 Felix McDonald

43.88
1023 Tom Yarrall
1021 Ryan Wilkins

44 .15
75 Joshua Shih
69 Olly Parkinson

44 .22
642 Tim Horton
647 Matthew Ogle

44 .77
306 Christopher Goodwin
310 Harrison Grant

45.26
1032 Oliver Miller
1027 Tanis Bosson

45.49
1273 Islam Khaled-Abbas
1280 Ben Murphy

3:28.83
3004 Mitchell Gibson
939 Matthew Manning

3:44 .57
1116 Cameron Collins
1118 Logan Karl

3:45.58
763 Jayden Webb-Milner
761 Max Spencer

3:55.30
989 Eduard Korent
1003 Jared Sarten

DQ

155 Tyler Hamilton
153 Tim Baker

Rule 163.3



1 St Patricks College Silverstr

1) 998 Michael Poa
3) 995 Jacob Minshull

2 Christchurch Boys High School

1) 194 Jake Nicholls
3) 188 Callum Gilden

3 Sacred Heart College Auck

1) 804 Liam Miller
3) 797 Jacob Holmes

4 Kings

High School "B*

1) 428 Jack Addis
3) 434 Kaiya Hanley
5 St John College ~A~
1) 926 Richard Russell
3) 921 Jaden Moffitt

Section
1 Kings

High School “"A*

1) 432 Sam Gouverneur
3) 429 Max Aitcheson

2 Sacred Heart College Auck
1) 799 Brian Lealiifano

3) 795 Michael Graham
3 St Bede"s College ~"A"

1) 869 Cameron Bartlett

3) 879 Nick Moulai
4 St Peter®s School Camb
1) 1051 Conor McGiven

3) 1045 Josh Drinkwater

5 Wellington College “A*
1) 1287 Liam Webb
3) 1284 Thomas Stewart

6 Wanganui Collegiate

1) 1243 Sam Merson
3) 1241 Tom Matthews

7 Otago

Boys High School

1) 645 Cameron Miller
3) 647 Matthew Ogle

8 Auckland Grammar School
1) 69 Olly Parkinson
3) 71 Wynton Richards

Boys High
1 1278
2 306
3 326
4 989
5 110
6 133
7 1116
8 354
8 645
10 930
10 335
10 1118
13 166
14 297
15 131
16 388

17 277
17 941
19 1256
20 1072
- 120
-- 175
- 195

Boys Pole

Jump Senior
Isaac Miller-Jose

Christopher Goodwi

Tyler Wood
Eduard Korent

Daniel Rogers-Brom

Daniel Trenberth
Cameron Collins
Austin Fage
Cameron Miller
Tevita Finau
Mitchell Keip
Logan Karl
Samuel Bennetts
Andrew Allan
Shaun Skilling
Taylor Mechen
Taine Pakai
Luke Paanakker
Richmond Wells
Mat Cramond

Lewis Amoetang-Lat

Sam Mackay
Brandon Prinsloo

Vault Senior

A"

"A" 3:33.67
2) 988 Liam Kennedy
4) 1000 Max Press

"A" 3:36.34
2) 186 Nathan Cochrane
4) 191 Lachlan Milne

"B" 3:38.46

2) 807 Sean Paget

4) 812 James Uhlenberg
3:52.17

2) 439 Duncan Trevithick

4) 435 Wilhelm Kunze
4:02.83

2) 917 Kane Elms

4) 923 Liam O"Rorke

3:26.00
2) 433 Jacob Granger
4) 437 Felix McDonald

"A" 3:29.49

2) 789 Jonathan Ansley
4) 808 Matthew Palmer
3:30.78
2) 874 Tom Gill
4) 880 Tom Moulai
3:31.42
2) 1058 Benjamin Prince
4) 1040 Hasan Adheem
3:31.73
2) 1288 Patrick White
4) 1265 Rowan Blaikie
3:31.82
2) 1254 Charles Waddy
4) 1223 Luke Foster
3:31.99
2) 641 Nathan Hill
4) 652 Liam Turner
3:45.53
2) 80 Cameron Vaughan
4) 48 George Jensen

Wellington Colle 1.99m
Hamilton Boys Hi 1.96m
Hamilton Boys Hi 1.85m
St Patricks Coll 1.80m
Bayfield High Sc 1.80m
Burnside High Sc 1.80m
Te Awamutu Colle 1.80m
Hawera High Scho 1.80m
Otago Boys High 1.80m
St John"s Colleg 1.75m
Havelock North H 1.75m
Te Awamutu Colle 1.75m
Christ"s College 1.75m
Gore High School 1.75m
Burnside High Sc 1.75m
John McGlashan C 1.75m
Fielding High Sc 1.75m
St Kentigern Col 1.75m
Wanganui Collegi 1.70m
Taieri College 1.70m
Burnside High Sc NH
Christ"s College NH
Christchurch Boy NH



OO WNER

749
446
182
836
166
1256
780

Boys Long
Flight 1

COO~NOOURWNE

11
12
13
14
15
16

867
306
501
115
159
941
1116
468
269
1246
463
836
1061
926
177
963
989

Flight 2

O©CoO~NOOITAWNPE

10
11
12
13
14
15

437
1089
496
871
645
456
433
273
335
1118
455
779
1120
336
367
202
435

Boys Long
Finals

1089
306
437
496
501
867
433
456
871
115
941
645
159

James Steyn

Ben Kennedy
Joe Wilkinson
Samuel Harris
Samuel Bennetts
Richmond Wells
Rizvan Caukwell

Jump Senior
Preliminaries
Matthew Walsh
Christopher Goodwi
Lewis Arthur
Lahndrick Hendrick
Adam Norman

Luke Paanakker
Cameron Collins
Thomas Mannering
Danny-Tama Moetu
Keiran Pere

Monty Greig

Samuel Harris
Williame Toduadua
Richard Russell
Nicholas Newman
Miguel Aizpuru
Eduard Korent
Preliminaries
Felix McDonald
Thomas Rawstrom
Kamal Singh Patwal
Sion Davies
Cameron Miller
Nic Forster

Jacob Granger
James Bolton
Mitchell Keip
Logan Karl

Kyle Cossey

Liam Mullan
Hohepa Pereira
Philip Kim

Ryan Cobb

Isaiah Toaolamai-H
Wilhelm Kunze

Jump Senior

Thomas Rawstrom
Christopher Goodwi
Felix McDonald
Kamal Singh Patwal
Lewis Arthur
Matthew Walsh
Jacob Granger

Nic Forster

Sion Davies
Lahndrick Hendrick
Luke Paanakker
Cameron Miller
Adam Norman

Boys Triple Jump Senior

1

2
3
4

306
867
297
159

Christopher Goodwi
Matthew Walsh
Andrew Allan

Adam Norman

Rangitoto Colleg
Kristin School

Christ"s College
Shirley Boys Hig
Christ"s College
Wanganui Collegi
Rosmini College

St Andrews Colle
Hami lton Boys Hi
Mahurangi Colleg
Birkenhead Colle
Central Southlan
St Kentigern Col
Te Awamutu Colle
Lindisfarne Coll
Fairfield Colleg
Wanganui Collegi
Lindisfarne Coll
Shirley Boys Hig
St Peter®s Schoo
St John College
Christ"s College
St Patricks Coll
St Patricks Coll

Kings High Schoo
Tauranga Boys Co
Macleans College
St Bede"s Colleg
Otago Boys High

Lincoln High Sch
Kings High Schoo
Fielding High Sc
Havelock North H
Te Awamutu Colle
Lincoln High Sch
Rosehill College
Te Awamutu Colle
Havelock North H
Howick College

Christchurch Boy
Kings High Schoo

Tauranga Boys Co
Hamilton Boys Hi
Kings High Schoo
Macleans College
Mahurangi Colleg
St Andrews Colle
Kings High Schoo
Lincoln High Sch
St Bede"s Colleg
Birkenhead Colle
St Kentigern Col
Otago Boys High

Central Southlan

Hamilton Boys Hi
St Andrews Colle
Gore High School
Central Southlan

4 _45m
4 _.05m
3.55m
3.35m
3.25m
2.90m

NH

6.84mq
6.79mqg
6.66mg
6.40mg
6.33mq
6.19mq
5.97m
5.88m
5.78m
5.78m
5.74m
5.73m
5.56m
5.46m
5.38m
5.00m
FOUL

6.91mg
6.85mq
6.81mqg
6.45mq
6.28mg
6.18mqg
6.12mq
5.82m
5.70m
5.69m
5.68m
5.52m
5.36m
5.16m
4._.87m
FOUL
FOUL

7.26m
7.14m
7.13m
7.09m
6.71m
6.66m
6.54m
6.45m
6.44m
6.33m
6.28m
6.23m
6.20m

14.26m
14_.17m
13.73m
13.63m
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Boys

1116 Cameron Collins
648 Daniel Ryan

699 Jarrod Paranihi
836 Samuel Harris
1013 Andre Kleuskens
501 Lewis Arthur

273 James Bolton

468 Thomas Mannering
269 Danny-Tama Moetu
1061 Williame Toduadua
1263 Joseph Redpath
177 Nicholas Newman
1246 Keiran Pere

1034 Jackson Smolenski
451 Gentry Sam

175 Sam Mackay

523 Jordan Stuart

Shot Put 5kg Senior
1007 Ryan Ballantyne
1369 Scott Gregory
962 Gerard Ahnau
1039 Caleb Whippy

482 Paula Folau

689 Nicholas Hailes

54 Saula Mau

1132 Jonathon Taylor
399 Nick Palmer

685 Jared Neighbours
178 Patrick Thacker
873 Selwyn Gamble
780 Rizvan Caukwell
646 Taulosena Nika
764 Nathan Whiteman
1121 Dylan Shaw

881 Seamus Mulrooney
1344 Anthony Nobilo
1135 Sonatane Kaufusi
703 Reimond Van Staden
762 Blair Stirling-Wal

Discus Throw 1.50kg Senior
962 Gerard Ahnau

1369 Scott Gregory

505 Jay Morris

389 Alec Johnson

770 Jade Zaia

881 Seamus Mulrooney
1245 Patrick Parker
1039 Caleb Whippy

650 Taine S Te Whata
1344 Anthony Nobilo

670 Jack Nesdale

272 Jack Beatson

178 Patrick Thacker
1163 William Valentine
1233 Pati Leo

1121 Dylan Shaw

877 Cam Maslin

873 Selwyn Gamble

1253 Ryan van den Broek

Hammer Throw 5kg Senior
1369 Scott Gregory

1344 Anthony Nobilo

689 Nicholas Hailes
399 Nick Palmer

Te Awamutu Colle
Otago Boys High
Pukekohe High Sc
Shirley Boys Hig
St Paul®s Colleg
Mahurangi Colleg
Fielding High Sc
Lindisfarne Coll
Fairfield Colleg
St Peter®s Schoo
Wanganui High Sc
Christ"s College
Wanganui Collegi
St Peter®s Colle
Kristin School
Christ"s College
Menzies College

St Paul"s Colleg
Whangarei Boys H
St Patricks Coll
St Peter®s Colle
Macleans College
Pinehurst School
Auckland Grammar
Thames High Scho
Karamu High Scho
Papanui High Sc
Christ"s College
St Bede"s Colleg
Rosmini College
Otago Boys High
Rathkeale Colleg
Te Awamutu Colle
St Bede"s Colleg
Westlake Boys Hi
The Manurewa
Pukekohe High Sc
Rathkeale Colleg

St Patricks Coll
Whangarei Boys H
Mahurangi Colleg
John Paul Colleg
Rodney College

St Bede"s Colleg
Wanganui Collegi
St Peter®s Colle
Otago Boys High

Westlake Boys Hi
Palmerston North
Fielding High Sc
Christ"s College
Timaru Boy*"s Hig
Wanganui Collegi
Te Awamutu Colle
St Bede"s Colleg
St Bede"s Colleg
Wanganui Collegi

Whangarei Boys H
Westlake Boys Hi
Pinehurst School
Karamu High Scho

12.78m
12.62m
12.54m
12.20m
12_.11m
12.09m
11.85m
11.75m
11.74m
11.73m
11.72m
11.50m
11.47m
11.30m
10.87m
10.84m
10.57m

21.66m
17.97m
14.00m
13.68m
13.61m
13.21m
12.96m
12.90m
12.81m
12.71m
12 .56m
12.48m
12.45m
12.02m
11.77m
11.32m
11.31m
11.16m
10.67m
9.99m
9.47m

52.12m
51.01m
46 .54m
42 .18m
42 .03m
41.31m
41 .00m
40.81m
40.09m
39.88m
39.22m
39.16m
38.15m
37.68m
37 .44m
34 .09m
30.07m

FOUL

FOUL

67.66m
67.14m
60.20m
59.42m

+ +

+

+ +
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5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Boys Javelin Throw 700 Senior

O©CoO~NOOOITAWNPE

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Boys
1
2
3

Boys 100 Metre Ambulatory Junior

Wind:
1

Boys 200 Metre Ambulatory Junior

Wind:

1312
764
1162
259
272
1368
1135
158
494
391
877
780
762

649
675
387
1281
1142
811
964
564
415
650
1163
1279
255
385
685
463
1015
158
703
500

3000
802
430
671

Anthony Barmes
Nathan Whiteman
Thomas Valentine
Caleb Moore

Jack Beatson
Reuben Gregory
Sonatane Kaufusi
Bradley McMaster
Rex Questin
Pirika Sinclair Ph
Cam Maslin

Rizvan Caukwell
Blair Stirling-Wal

Anton Schroeder
Aidan Smith
George Hope

Cam Robinson
Jermaine Malaga
Abraham Taucher
losefo Aukusitino
Hamish Dewhirst
Isa"ako Enosa
Taine S Te Whata
William Valentine
Josh Morgan-Ranui
Bob Martin

James Tudor

Jared Neighbours
Monty Greig

James Mitchell
Bradley McMaster
Reimond Van Staden
Ricky Xu

Metre Race Walk Open

Michael McElwee
Alex Brown
Bradyn Popow

-1.4

271

1.3

Aldrey Soria

1 1202 Josh Taylor

2

271

Aldrey Soria

Boys 400 Metre Junior PA 11

1
2

Boys
1
2

Boys
1
2

Boys Discus Throw Junior PA 11

1
2

1202
271

Long
271
267

Shot
266
1202

266
271

Josh Taylor
Aldrey Soria

Jump Junior PA 11
Aldrey Soria
Alexander Josey

Put Junior PA 11
Dallas Hokai
Josh Taylor

Dallas Hokai
Aldrey Soria

3 1202 Josh Taylor

Westlake Boys Hi
Rathkeale Colleg
Timaru Boy"s Hig
Edgecumbe Colleg
Fielding High Sc
Whangarei Boys H
The Manurewa
Central Southlan
Macleans College
Kaiapoi High Sch
St Bede"s Colleg
Rosmini College
Rathkeale Colleg

Otago Boys High
Palmerston North
John McGlashan C
Wellington Colle
The Manurewa
Sacred Heart Col
St Patricks Coll
Mt Hutt College
Kings College
Otago Boys High
Timaru Boy"s Hig
Wellington Colle
East Otago High
James Hargest HS
Papanui High Sc
Lindisfarne Coll
St Paul"s Colleg
Central Southlan
Pukekohe High Sc
Macleans College

Sacred Heart Col
Kings High Schoo
Palmerston North
PA 11
Fairfield Colleg
PA 11

Wairarapa Colleg
Fairfield Colleg

Wairarapa Colleg
Fairfield Colleg

Fairfield Colleg
Fairfield Colleg

Fairfield Colleg
Wairarapa Colleg

Fairfield Colleg
Fairfield Colleg
Wairarapa Colleg

53.22m
51.00m
50.46m
48 .38m
45.06m
44 .47m
43 .50m
41.63m
40.70m
39.61m
34.49m
34.36m

FOUL

56.63m
56.61m
55.19m
54 .88m
54 _.14m
49.26m
48.63m
48.20m
47 .00m
45.82m
45.42m
45.40m
43.76m
43.42m
43.26m
41.83m
39.77m
36.09m
27 .80m

FOUL

15:05.28
15:54.64
17:55.62

14 .45

29.58
30.35

69.96
72.44

4.14m
3.51m

8.96m
6.23m

27.66m
19.44m
11.35m

+0.0
+0.0



400 Metre Junior PA CP

Discus Throw Junior PA CP

Discus Throw Senior PA A/0

Javelin Throw Senior PA A/0

Guy Harrison

Guy Harrison

Benjamin Ellis

David O"Connor

Napier Boys High

Napier Boys High

St Patricks Coll

Auckland Grammar

100 Metre Ambulatory Senior PA 11

1 Preliminaries

2 Preliminaries

Jason Smith
Braden Kendall
Te Huia Apaapa
Wiremu Manahi
Connor Dawson

Hayden Wilson

Sam Mayjor-Johnsto
Henry Matson
Elliot Wood

Jamie Davidson

Wind:

Wind:

-1.2

Papanui High Sc
Awatapu College
Waihi College

Allenvale School
Allenvale School

-0.3

Awatapu College
Ferndale School
Allenvale School
Allenvale School
Tararua College

Boys 100 Metre Ambulatory Senior PA 11

Jason Smith

Braden Kendall
Hayden Wilson

Te Huia Apaapa
Wiremu Manahi

Sam Mayjor-Johnsto
Henry Matson
Elliot Wood

Papanui High Sc
Awatapu College
Awatapu College
Waihi College
Allenvale School
Ferndale School
Allenvale School
Allenvale School

Boys 200 Metre Ambulatory Senior PA 11

1

Wind: -0.4
Jason Smith
Te Huia Apaapa
Hayden Wilson
Braden Kendall
Wiremu Manahi
Finn Pollock
Jamie Davidson

400 Metre Senior PA 11

Boys
1 577
Boys
1 577
Boys
1 968
Boys
1 65
Boys
Heat
1 687
2 101
3 1180
4 7
5 6
Heat
1 102
2 281
3 8
4 10
5 1079
Wind: NwI
1 687
2 101
3 102
4 1180
5 7
6 281
7 8
8 10
Section
1 687
2 1180
3 102
4 101
5 7
6 686
7 1079
Boys
1 1180
2 7
- 686
Boys Long
1 687
2 7
3 102
4 1180
5 8
6 10
7 6
Boys Shot
1 275
2 101
3 8
4 7
5 281

Te Huia Apaapa
Wiremu Manahi
Finn Pollock

Jump Senior PA 11
Jason Smith
Wiremu Manahi
Hayden Wilson

Te Huia Apaapa
Henry Matson
Elliot Wood
Connor Dawson

Put Senior PA 11
Jack Lewer

Braden Kendall
Henry Matson
Wiremu Manahi

Sam Mayjor-Johnsto

Papanui High Sc
Waihi College

Awatapu College
Awatapu College
Allenvale School
Papanui High Sc
Tararua College

Waihi College
Allenvale School
Papanui High Sc

Papanui High Sc
Allenvale School
Awatapu College
Waihi College

Allenvale School
Allenvale School
Allenvale School

Fielding High Sc
Awatapu College
Allenvale School
Allenvale School
Ferndale School

76.10

21.85m

10.38m

29.58m

13.06Q
13.35Q
13.67Q
14.04q
20.69

13.49Q
14.66Q
15.98Q
17.20q
18.67

13.12
13.37
13.62
13.78
14.21
14.30
16.19
18.66

27.15
27 .44
27.70
27.91
28.41
31.48
46.61

60.92
67.32

DQ

4.80m
4_.36m
4.21m
3.88m
3.30m
3.27m
2.99m

11.90m
7.25m
6.91m
6.80m
6.40m

71.13%

40.37%

38.63%

46.24%

Rule 163.3

+

+

+

+
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6
7
8
9
10

Boys Discus Throw Senior PA 11

1

2
3
4

Boys Javelin Throw Senior PA 11

1

Boys 100 Metre Ambulatory Senior

Wind:
1

Boys 200 Metre Ambulatory Senior

Wind:
1

Boys
1
2

Boys
1

686 Finn Pollock
12 Spencer Kirk
6 Connor Dawson
10 Elliot Wood

1079 Jamie Davidson

275 Jack Lewer

687 Jason Smith

281 Sam Mayjor-Johnsto
12 Spencer Kirk

281 Sam Mayjor-Johnsto

-1.4
527 William Stedman

-2.9
527 William Stedman

400 Metre Senior PA CP
527 William Stedman
168 Hugh Finlay

Long Jump Senior PA CP
527 William Stedman

Papanui High Sc
Aquinas College
Allenvale School
Allenvale School
Tararua College

Fielding High Sc
Papanui High Sc
Ferndale School

Aquinas College

Ferndale School

PA CP

Middleton Grange
PA CP

Middleton Grange

Middleton Grange
Christ"s College

Middleton Grange

6.07m
5.99m
5.75m
4.88m
4_.36m

29.94m
17.11m
16.30m
11.14m

9.89m

13.25

27.25

58.53
1:35.74

4._71m

89.81%

89.14%

91.80%
51.52%

1.9 125.90%



